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Sale Interest: 138 Lots

1

Grand Seiko
A vibrant and brand new, limite…

EstimateEstimate $3,000 — 6,000

2

Omega
A brand new, stainless-steel, lim…

EstimateEstimate $6,000 — 12,000

3

F.P. Journe
A fine and attractive titanium el…

EstimateEstimate $12,000 — 24,000

4

Rolex
An attractive and sought-after s…

EstimateEstimate $8,000 — 12,000

5

Patek Philippe
A sporty and coveted white gold…

EstimateEstimate $30,000 — 60,000

6

A. Lange & Söhne
A coveted and rare white gold w…

EstimateEstimate $25,000 — 50,000

7

Patek Philippe
A “new old stock”, highly attract…

EstimateEstimate $50,000 — 100,000

8

Audemars Piguet
A fine and attractive stainless st…

EstimateEstimate $25,000 — 50,000

9

Daniel Roth
A highly rare, ingenious, and av…

EstimateEstimate $25,000 — 50,000

10

De Bethune
Numbered 000, an interesting a…

EstimateEstimate $30,000 — 60,000
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11

Philippe Dufour
A lavishly hand-finished, highly …

EstimateEstimate
$300,000 — 600,000

12

Roger Smith
A unique, career defining, and hi…

EstimateEstimate
Estimate On Request

13

Rolex
A well-preserved and attractive …

EstimateEstimate $12,000 — 24,000

14

Rolex
An extremely well-preserved an…

EstimateEstimate $12,000 — 24,000

15

Rolex
A very rare and well-preserved s…

EstimateEstimate $20,000 — 30,000

16

Rolex
A highly rare and attractive stai…

EstimateEstimate $40,000 — 80,000

17

Omega
A very rare and attractive stainl…

EstimateEstimate $30,000 — 60,000

18

Omega
An early and well-preserved stai…

EstimateEstimate $40,000 — 80,000

19

Rolex
A rare and fine stainless steel di…

EstimateEstimate $60,000 — 120,000

20

Rolex
An attractive and well-preserve…

EstimateEstimate $50,000 — 100,000
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21

Rolex
A "new old stock", supremely at…

EstimateEstimate $50,000 — 100,000

22

Rolex
A very rare and extremely well-…

EstimateEstimate
$200,000 — 400,000

23

Patek Philippe
A sublime limited edition white …

EstimateEstimate $15,000 — 30,000

24

Patek Philippe
A fresh-to-market, very fine, an…

EstimateEstimate $30,000 — 60,000

25

Patek Philippe
An elegant and desirable white …

EstimateEstimate $70,000 — 140,000

26

Patek Philippe
A factory sealed, extremely scar…

EstimateEstimate $80,000 — 160,000

27

Patek Philippe
An extremely rare, early, and we…

EstimateEstimate
$300,000 — 600,000

28

Patek Philippe
A rare, well-preserved, and attr…

EstimateEstimate
$120,000 — 240,000

29

Patek Philippe
A highly sought-after and innov…

EstimateEstimate
$250,000 — 500,000

30

Patek Philippe
A brand new, exquisite, and ver…

EstimateEstimate
$900,000 — 1,800,000
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31

Patek Philippe
An elegant platinum world time …

EstimateEstimate $15,000 — 30,000

32

Patek Philippe
A highly sought-after and sport…

EstimateEstimate $40,000 — 80,000

33

Patek Philippe
A rare and fine limited edition st…

EstimateEstimate $25,000 — 50,000

34

F.P. Journe
A very rare, early, and highly att…

EstimateEstimate $60,000 — 120,000

35

Audemars Piguet
A fine and attractive pink gold a…

EstimateEstimate $15,000 — 20,000

36

Laurent Ferrier
An attractive and appealing tita…

EstimateEstimate $20,000 — 40,000

37

De Bethune
An attractive and innovative tit…

EstimateEstimate $20,000 — 40,000

38

Ressence
An early, rare, and interesting li…

EstimateEstimate $12,000 — 24,000

39

A. Lange & Söhne
A fine and attractive white gold …

EstimateEstimate $10,000 — 20,000

40

De Bethune
A "new old stock", important, a…

EstimateEstimate $25,000 — 50,000
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41

Romain Gauthier
An avant-garde and well-preser…

EstimateEstimate $50,000 — 100,000

42

MB&F
An exceptional and cutting edge…

EstimateEstimate
$100,000 — 200,000

43

Harry Winston by Feli…
An impressive and cutting-edge…

EstimateEstimate $60,000 — 120,000

44

F.P. Journe
An extraordinarily rare and tech…

EstimateEstimate $80,000 — 160,000

45

F.P. Journe
An early, technically impressive,…

EstimateEstimate
$120,000 — 240,000

46

F.P. Journe
An extremely rare and mechani…

EstimateEstimate
$200,000 — 400,000

47

Halter Barnes
The earliest example known, an …

EstimateEstimate
$120,000 — 240,000

48

Vianney Halter
A very rare and highly unusual p…

EstimateEstimate $15,000 — 30,000

49

This lot is no longer available.

50

Patek Philippe
An extremely rare and impressiv…

EstimateEstimate $30,000 — 60,000
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51

Patek Philippe
A rare, early, and attractive stai…

EstimateEstimate $60,000 — 120,000

52

Patek Philippe
A rare and highly attractive yell…

EstimateEstimate $30,000 — 60,000

53

This lot is no longer available.

54

Patek Philippe
A well-preserved and collectible …

EstimateEstimate $25,000 — 50,000

55

Patek Philippe
One of a limited edition of 400, …

EstimateEstimate $30,000 — 60,000

56

Patek Philippe
A rare and very well-preserved y…

EstimateEstimate $50,000 — 100,000

57

Patek Philippe
A fresh-to-market, impressive, …

EstimateEstimate
$150,000 — 300,000

58

Patek Philippe
A very fine and rare platinum ch…

EstimateEstimate
$100,000 — 200,000

59

Patek Philippe
A fine and rare platinum annual …

EstimateEstimate $15,000 — 30,000

60

Cartier
A very rare and technically impr…

EstimateEstimate $15,000 — 30,000
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61

Cartier
A rare, and fine yellow gold singl…

EstimateEstimate $15,000 — 30,000

62

Cartier
A rare and exceptional white gol…

EstimateEstimate $70,000 — 140,000

63

Audemars Piguet
A mechanically exceptional and …

EstimateEstimate $20,000 — 40,000

64

Audemars Piguet
A beautifully preserved and hig…

EstimateEstimate $60,000 — 120,000

65

F.P. Journe
A brand new, attractive, and inn…

EstimateEstimate $60,000 — 120,000

66

Audemars Piguet
A large and impressive stainless…

EstimateEstimate $50,000 — 100,000

67

F.P. Journe
An extremely well-preserved an…

EstimateEstimate
$100,000 — 200,000

68

Audemars Piguet
A rare stainless steel perpetual …

EstimateEstimate $60,000 — 120,000

69

Patek Philippe
A rare and highly attractive plat…

EstimateEstimate
$100,000 — 200,000

70

Zenith
A brand new and unique stainle…

EstimateEstimate $8,000 — 16,000
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71

F.P. Journe
A brand new, elegant, and innov…

EstimateEstimate $10,000 — 20,000

72

Omega
A well-preserved limited edition …

EstimateEstimate $6,000 — 12,000

73

Omega
A “new old stock” set of three st…

EstimateEstimate $15,000 — 30,000

74

Cartier
A rare and sought-after yellow g…

EstimateEstimate $6,000 — 12,000

75

Piaget
An exquisite and highly attracti…

EstimateEstimate $20,000 — 40,000

76

Cartier
A splendid and well-preserved y…

EstimateEstimate $70,000 — 140,000

77

Rolex
A majestic, dazzling, and well-p…

EstimateEstimate
$160,000 — 320,000

78

Rolex
A like new, visually striking, and …

EstimateEstimate
$250,000 — 500,000

79

Rolex
An exceptionally well-preserved…

EstimateEstimate
$180,000 — 300,000

80

Rolex
A very rare, early, and extremel…

EstimateEstimate $60,000 — 120,000
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81

Rolex
A fresh-to-market and very rare…

EstimateEstimate $80,000 — 160,000

82

Patek Philippe
An elegant and extremely rare y…

EstimateEstimate $30,000 — 60,000

83

Patek Philippe
A highly rare and attractive plat…

EstimateEstimate $80,000 — 160,000

84

Patek Philippe
A refined and well-preserved lim…

EstimateEstimate $25,000 — 50,000

85

Patek Philippe
An exceptional and well-preserv…

EstimateEstimate $80,000 — 160,000

86

Patek Philippe
One of only 10 pieces, a limited-…

EstimateEstimate $30,000 — 60,000

87

Patek Philippe
A fine, attractive, and historicall…

EstimateEstimate $80,000 — 160,000

88

Patek Philippe
A brand new, very rare, and hig…

EstimateEstimate
$150,000 — 300,000

89

Patek Philippe
An exceptional, fresh-to-market…

EstimateEstimate
$600,000 — 1,200,000

90

Daniel Roth
A rare and fine yellow gold perp…

EstimateEstimate $25,000 — 50,000

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT

11



91

De Bethune
Numbered 002, an early and ex…

EstimateEstimate $25,000 — 50,000

92

F.P. Journe
A fine and lightweight aluminiu…

EstimateEstimate $60,000 — 120,000

93

F.P. Journe
An innovative and highly scarce …

EstimateEstimate
$130,000 — 260,000

94

F.P. Journe
A technically impressive and ele…

EstimateEstimate
$250,000 — 500,000

95

Rolex
A mid-sized stainless steel and …

EstimateEstimate $2,000 — 4,000

96

Rolex
A crisp and attractive stainless s…

EstimateEstimate $3,000 — 6,000

97

Rolex
A sporty stainless steel dual-tim…

EstimateEstimate $3,000 — 6,000

98

Rolex
A fine and attractive stainless st…

EstimateEstimate $8,000 — 12,000

99

Rolex
A fine and attractive stainless st…

EstimateEstimate $8,000 — 16,000

100

Rolex
A stunning, well-preserved, and …

EstimateEstimate $35,000 — 70,000
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101

Rolex
An extremely rare and well pres…

EstimateEstimate $70,000 — 140,000

102

Rolex
A well-preserved and attractive …

EstimateEstimate $50,000 — 100,000

103

Rolex
A rare and fine stainless steel di…

EstimateEstimate $40,000 — 80,000

104

Rolex
A fresh-to-the-market, attractiv…

EstimateEstimate
$120,000 — 240,000

105

Rolex
An audacious and impressive w…

EstimateEstimate
$100,000 — 200,000

106

Rolex
A very rare and highly attractive…

EstimateEstimate
$180,000 — 300,000

107

Rolex
An extravagant, highly exclusiv…

EstimateEstimate
$250,000 — 500,000

108

Patek Philippe
A rare and attractive limited edi…

EstimateEstimate $8,000 — 16,000

109

Patek Philippe
A very rare and highly attractive…

EstimateEstimate $18,000 — 36,000

110

Audemars Piguet
A very attractive stainless steel …

EstimateEstimate $30,000 — 60,000

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT

13



111

Patek Philippe
An attractive and versatile stain…

EstimateEstimate $30,000 — 60,000

112

Patek Philippe
A fine and attractive platinum t…

EstimateEstimate $15,000 — 25,000

113

Patek Philippe
A rare and extremely well-prese…

EstimateEstimate $25,000 — 50,000

114

A. Lange & Söhne
An elusive and attractive white …

EstimateEstimate $30,000 — 60,000

115

Cartier
A very fine and attractive limite…

EstimateEstimate $30,000 — 60,000

116

A. Lange & Söhne
A very fine limited edition platin…

EstimateEstimate $15,000 — 30,000

117

Cartier
An extremely rare and sublime li…

EstimateEstimate $90,000 — 180,000

118

Patek Philippe
A very fine and attractive pink g…

EstimateEstimate
$100,000 — 200,000

119

Audemars Piguet
An attractive and fine stainless …

EstimateEstimate
$100,000 — 200,000

120

Patek Philippe
An extremely rare and technical…

EstimateEstimate
$150,000 — 300,000
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121

Audemars Piguet
A very rare and attractive limite…

EstimateEstimate $80,000 — 160,000

122

Patek Philippe
An exceptionally rare and attrac…

EstimateEstimate
$150,000 — 300,000

123

Patek Philippe
An exceptional and attractive pl…

EstimateEstimate
$150,000 — 300,000

124

Patek Philippe
A fresh-to-the-market, very rar…

EstimateEstimate
$100,000 — 200,000

125

Eberhard Scafograf
An interesting and extremely ra…

EstimateEstimate $8,000 — 16,000

126

Zenith
A well-preserved and highly attr…

EstimateEstimate $6,000 — 12,000

127

Breguet
A very rare and highly attractive…

EstimateEstimate $12,000 — 18,000

128

Rolex
A striking and well-preserved st…

EstimateEstimate $12,000 — 24,000

129

Vacheron Constantin
A very rare and attractive stainl…

EstimateEstimate $15,000 — 30,000

130

Rolex
A most likely unpolished and hig…

EstimateEstimate $20,000 — 40,000
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131

Audemars Piguet
A very rare, early and highly attr…

EstimateEstimate $50,000 — 100,000

132

Patek Philippe
A fine and attractive stainless st…

EstimateEstimate $15,000 — 25,000

133

F.P. Journe
An elegant and extraordinary pl…

EstimateEstimate
$160,000 — 280,000

134

Audemars Piguet
An extremely rare and impressiv…

EstimateEstimate $60,000 — 120,000

135

Patek Philippe
A rare and attractive pink gold …

EstimateEstimate $25,000 — 50,000

136

F.P. Journe
Numbered 99 of a limited editio…

EstimateEstimate
$160,000 — 280,000

137

Richard Mille
A sporty, rare and highly attract…

EstimateEstimate
$100,000 — 200,000

138

Audemars Piguet
A unique and captivating stainle…

EstimateEstimate
$250,000 — 500,000
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1

LOT OFFERED WITH NO RESERVE

Grand Seiko

Ref. SBGH297

A vibrant and brand new, limited-edition stainless

steel wristwatch with date, bracelet, guarantee, and

presentation boxes, one of 260 pieces made for the

Japanese market

2022
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$3,000 — 6,000 •

2,700 — 5,400 CHF
€2,800 — 5,500
HK$23,500 — 46,900
4,000 — 8,100 SGD

Go to Lot
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Grand Seiko
YYearear: 2022
ReferReference Noence No: SBGH297
MoMovvement Noement No: 2’059’311
Case NoCase No: 230’004
Model NameModel Name: Ginza Limited Edition
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 9A85, 37 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Grand Seiko bracelet, max overall length approx. 205mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Grand Seiko deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Grand Seiko certificate, Grand Seiko maintenance support card,
product literature, operating instructions, fitted presentation box, and outer box.

1

Grand Seiko
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2

LOT OFFERED WITH NO RESERVE

Omega

Ref. 310.32.42.50.02.001

A brand new, stainless-steel, limited-edition

chronograph wristwatch with guarantee and

presentation box, made to commemorate the 50th

anniversary of Omega receiving the “Silver Snoopy

Award” from NASA

2022
42mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$6,000 — 12,000 •

5,400 — 10,800 CHF
€5,500 — 11,100
HK$46,900 — 93,800
8,100 — 16,100 SGD

Go to Lot
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Omega
YYearear: 2022
ReferReference Noence No: 310.32.42.50.02.001
Case NoCase No: 83’710’140
Model NameModel Name: Speedmaster Professional Co-Axial Master Chronometer Chronograph “Silver
Snoopy Award”
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 3861, 26 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Nylon
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Omega pin buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 42mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Omega International Warranty card dated May 4, 2022, Master
Chronometer Certificate card, pictograms card, loupe, polishing cloth, operating instructions
booklet, “Eyes on the Stars” product pamphlet, fitted presentation case with detachable Silver
Snoopy award patch, and outer box.

2

Omega
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3

LOT OFFERED WITH NO RESERVE

F.P. Journe

Ref. ELHT

A fine and attractive titanium electro-mechanical

tortue-shaped wristwatch with luminous dial,

guarantee, and presentation box

Circa 2018
40mm Wide x 48mm Length
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$12,000 — 24,000 •

10,800 — 21,600 CHF
€11,100 — 22,200
HK$93,800 — 188,000
16,100 — 32,300 SGD

Go to Lot
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ManufacturManufacturerer: F.P. Journe
YYearear: Circa 2018
ReferReference Noence No: ELHT
Case NoCase No: A-312
Model NameModel Name: Élégante
MaterialMaterial: Titanium
CalibrCalibree: Electro mechanical, cal. 2210, 18 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Rubber
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Titanium F. P. Journe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Wide x 48mm Length
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by F. P. Journe International Guarantee card stamped Manfredi Jewels,
dated July 10, 2018, presentation box, owners manual USB, polish cloth and outer packaging

3

F.P. Journe
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4

Rolex

Ref. 124300

An attractive and sought-after stainless steel

wristwatch with center seconds, turquoise blue lacquer

dial, guarantee and presentation box

2021
41mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$8,000 — 12,000
7,200 — 10,800 CHF
€7,400 — 11,100
HK$62,500 — 93,800
10,800 — 16,100 SGD

Go to Lot
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: 2021
ReferReference Noence No: 124300
Case NoCase No: 2Y’959’5S2
Model NameModel Name: Oyster Perpetual 41 “Turquoise Blue”
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 3230, 31 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet, approx. internal circumference 195mm
length
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Rolex deployant clasp, stamped 5ZS
DimensionsDimensions: 41mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Rolex International Guarantee card dated 21 December 2021, leather
wallet, instruction manual, wax seal, fitted presentation box, and outer box.

4

Rolex
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5

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5168G-001

A sporty and coveted white gold wristwatch with date,

Certificate of Origin, and presentation box

2017
42.2mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, strap, and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$30,000 — 60,000
27,000 — 54,000 CHF
€27,700 — 55,500
HK$235,000 — 469,000
40,300 — 80,700 SGD

Go to Lot
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 2017
ReferReference Noence No: 5168G-001
MoMovvement Noement No: 7’093’169
Case NoCase No: 6’218’013
Model NameModel Name: Aquanaut
MaterialMaterial: 18K white gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 324 SC, 29 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Tropic
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 42.2mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, strap, and clasp signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated November 2017,
instruction manual, product literature, leather wallet, envelope, hang tag, fitted presentation box,
and outer box.

5

Patek Philippe
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6 ◆

LOT OFFERED WITH NO RESERVE

A. Lange & Söhne

Ref. 363.068

A coveted and rare white gold wristwatch with

oversized day and date display, guarantee, and

presentation box

2022
40.5mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$25,000 — 50,000 •

22,500 — 45,000 CHF
€23,100 — 46,200
HK$195,000 — 391,000
33,600 — 67,200 SGD

Go to Lot
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ManufacturManufacturerer: A. Lange & Söhne
YYearear: 2022
ReferReference Noence No: 363.068
MoMovvement Noement No: 150’290
Case NoCase No: 257’095
Model NameModel Name: Odysseus
MaterialMaterial: 18K white gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. L155.1, 32 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Rubber
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold A. Lange & Söhne pin buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 40.5mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by A. Lange & Söhne guarantee and service booklet dated June 17th,
2022, instruction manual, setting pins, service information pamphlet, microfiber cloth, additional
boxed microfiber cloth with matching case and movement numbers, fitted presentation box, and
outer box.

6

A. Lange & Söhne
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7

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5711/1R-001

A “new old stock”, highly attractive, and fresh-to-

market pink gold wristwatch with date, bracelet,

Certificate of Origin, and presentation box

Circa 2017
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$50,000 — 100,000
45,000 — 90,000 CHF
€46,200 — 92,400
HK$391,000 — 782,000
67,200 — 134,000 SGD

Go to Lot
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New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: Circa 2017
ReferReference Noence No: 5711/1R-001
MoMovvement Noement No: 7’063’689
Case NoCase No: 6’191’125
Model NameModel Name: Nautilus
MaterialMaterial: 18K pink gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic cal. 324 SC, 29 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: 18K pink gold Patek Philippe Nautilus bracelet stamped A384DAP, max overall
length 200mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K pink gold Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated May 30th, 2017, fitted
presentation box, leather wallet, product literature and outer packaging.

7
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8

Audemars Piguet

Ref. 15202ST

A fine and attractive stainless steel wristwatch with

date, bracelet, guarantee, hang tag, original sale

receipt and presentation box

Circa 2006
39mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$25,000 — 50,000
22,500 — 45,000 CHF
€23,100 — 46,200
HK$195,000 — 391,000
33,600 — 67,200 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Audemars Piguet
YYearear: Circa 2006
ReferReference Noence No: 15202ST
MoMovvement Noement No: 572’705
Case NoCase No: No. 2132, F37865
Model NameModel Name: Royal Oak “Jumbo”
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 2121, 36 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Audemars Piguet bracelet, max overall length 190mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Audemars Piguet deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 39mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Audemars Piguet guarantee dated May 30, 2006, fitted wooden
presentation box, original sales receipt, hang tag, product literature and outer packaging.

8
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9

Daniel Roth

A highly rare, ingenious, and avant-garde yellow gold

monopusher chronograph wristwatch with guarantee

Circa 1990
38mm width x 41mm length
Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$25,000 — 50,000
22,500 — 45,000 CHF
€23,100 — 46,200
HK$195,000 — 391,000
33,600 — 67,200 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Daniel Roth
YYearear: Circa 1990
Case NoCase No: Numero 10
Model NameModel Name: Monopusher Chronograph
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 2220, 21 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold Daniel Roth pin buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 38mm width x 41mm length
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by blank, undated Daniel Roth International Guarantee booklet.

9
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De Bethune

Ref. DB8W S1

Numbered 000, an interesting and innovative white

gold single-button chronograph prototype wristwatch

with special dial, ogival lugs, certificate, and

presentation box

Circa 2005
41.5mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, strap, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$30,000 — 60,000
27,000 — 54,000 CHF
€27,700 — 55,500
HK$235,000 — 469,000
40,300 — 80,700 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT

35

https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/10/
https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/10/
https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/10/


ManufacturManufacturerer: De Bethune
YYearear: Circa 2005
ReferReference Noence No: DB8W S1
Case NoCase No: No. 000
Model NameModel Name: DB8
MaterialMaterial: 18K white gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. DB5008, 21 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Alligator
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold De Bethune buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 41.5mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, strap, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by De Bethune Certificate of Authenticity confirming purchase in May
2005, wooden presentation box, and outer box.

10
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Philippe Dufour

A lavishly hand-finished, highly coveted, and

extremely well-preserved white gold wristwatch with

white lacquer dial, certificate, and presentation box,

numbered 70

2004
37mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$300,000 — 600,000
270,000 — 540,000 CHF
€277,000 — 555,000
HK$2,350,000 — 4,690,000
403,000 — 807,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT

37

https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/11/
https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/11/
https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/11/


ManufacturManufacturerer: Philippe Dufour
YYearear: 2004
MoMovvement Noement No: No. 70
Model NameModel Name: Simplicity 37
MaterialMaterial: 18K white gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 11, 21 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold Philippe Dufour pin buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 37mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Philippe Dufour international guarantee and Certificate of Origin
dated April 2004, Dufour-signed crocodile strap, fitted presentation box, and outer box.

11
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Roger Smith

A unique, career defining, and historically important

yellow gold perpetual calendar tourbillon pocket watch

with moon phase, leap year indicator, and spring

detent escapement, every component hand-made by

Roger Smith

1998
66.5mm diameter and 21.5mm depth
Dial signed R.W. Smith, movement signed Roger
Smith, Bolton, and dial signed RWS. Case with British
assay marks for Birmingham and 1998.

EstimateEstimate
Estimate On Request

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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“It's the most important watch I've made, without a doubt” —Roger W. Smith

In recent memory, there has been no other singular watch known to have completely defined the
life of a renowned watchmaker. Roger Smith’s Pocket Watch Number 2 epitomizes a “make or
break” moment for both Roger himself and subsequently for contemporary English watchmaking.
Without the completion of this watch, and its acceptance by George Daniels, there would be no
Roger Smith brand. Arguably then, the renaissance of English watchmaking in the 21st century
would have been stilted, or at least its most proficient scion would have never been. The
painstaking, years-long creation of Pocket Watch Number 2 is a poetic tribute to one man’s
absolute focus in the pursuit of his chosen trade. It was with this watch that Roger Smith became
George Daniels’ only apprentice, anointed to continue Daniels’ legacy beyond his lifetime.

Born in the former mill town of Bolton, outside of Manchester, Roger W. Smith, OBE, found focus
and reward in practical things early in life. At 16, he applied to either woodworking or watchmaking
school, and was accepted to the latter first. A lecture in his final year at the Manchester School of
Horology offered an opportunity for Roger to encounter George Daniels for the first time. In a
post-script published in Daniels’ memoir, All in Good Time, Smith writes “That evening, my eyes
and mind were opened to an area of horology that I, and indeed no one else there, had had any
insight into before – a new world that had been created entirely by George Daniels.” Reading and
re-reading Daniels’ Watchmaking further inspired Smith to create a watch by hand, and he wrote
to Daniels on the Isle of Man asking for an apprenticeship. The apprenticeship was denied by the
master who worked alone, but Daniels invited Smith to come visit him at his workshop, where he
was presented with a 19th century watchmaker’s lathe – Smith’s first tool that would help him
complete his own watch.

With the audacity and fearlessness inherent to youth, Roger Smith set up shop in his parents’
garage in Bolton and set himself on the path to creating, entirely by hand, his first pocket watch. In
Michael Clerizo’s section on Roger Smith in Masters of Contemporary Watchmaking, Smith says
that the creation of this first pocket watch entailed 18 months of work. It was a tourbillon pocket
watch with spring detent escapement and twin barrels. When he finally presented it to George
Daniels, the reception was not positive. “Not up to scratch” was the verdict, and Smith then
received the key piece of advice inherent to the Daniels method: that watches should appear
“created” rather than handmade. Further enhancements and refinements were needed. Roger
returned to Bolton, undaunted and determined to channel everything he had into his next pocket
watch.

Image courtesy Roger W. Smith

Smith wished to further push himself with the development of Pocket Watch Number 2 and
decided to incorporate a perpetual calendar and moon phase to the tourbillon with spring détent
escapement, an escapement he used in his first watch. Clearly, he was not going to take the easy
route.

Over the course of five years, from 1991 to 1996, Roger Smith devoted himself to this second
pocket watch. The aesthetics draw inspiration from English watchmaking in the late 19th century,
as well as the Daniels method and Daniels’ own watches. According to Smith, the bastions of
English watchmaking are gilded and frosted plates that cover the winding works, straight bevels,
minimal coloration, purple-blue hand-heated screws, and gold chatons.

12
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Image courtesy Roger W. Smith

Every single component of the watch was hand created from raw materials by Smith himself. Each
part of the movement was drawn on a piece of sheet steel, hand-cut, filed, and polished. The
three-part case began as a single bar of gold, hammered and soldered to perfection. The crystals
that protect the dial and the movement were heated, shaped, and fitted – all by Smith, in his small
workshop in Bolton. He would spend a few days a week on the clock and watch repair and
restoration work that paid his bills, and the rest of the time on this pocket watch. The watch, with
all its components taking an immense amount of time, would near completion only for Roger to
realize that the more recent components were superior to the older components, and he would
have to remake them. Five times he remade the entire pocket watch, tempering and refining each
individual element up to 11 times. Finally, his efforts culminated to a point where he was happy with

the result. It was time to present the watch to Daniels.

Per Smith’s recollection in Michael Clerizo’s Masters of Contemporary Watchmaking, when he
handed the watch to Daniels, he “knew that in a few minutes, years of effort could be dismissed.”
He continues, “’I really felt that I had given it my all and if he didn’t like it, I’d just have to find
something else to do with my life. I could have wasted six and a half years on two pocket watches.”
Each moment of waiting for a decision must have contained multitudes while Daniels carefully
inspected the watch that would define the rest of Roger Smith’s life. Daniels asked Smith who
made each of the components, one-by-one. To each query, Smith answered “I did.” At the end,
Daniels congratulated him. “You are now a watchmaker.”

It was this acknowledgment of Smith’s craftsmanship, that the path he had set before himself of
continuing the tradition of English watchmaking and the Daniels method was the right one, which
gave him the energy and enthusiasm to continue. He returned to Bolton with a private commission
for a pocket watch and his own clock and watch repair services to attend to. It was soon after that
fateful meeting when George Daniels called and asked for his help in completing a series of
watches to celebrate his co-axial escapement recently adopted by Omega. This was to become the
Millennium series - 48 (including one prototype) yellow gold and 8 white gold wristwatches
featuring the Daniels co-axial escapement with engine-turned dial. The engine-turned dial and
every set of hands on the Millennium series was Smith’s to create and refine, furthering the skills
he had begun to master during the production of Pocket Watch Number 2.

George Daniels wrote the book, literally, on contemporary watchmaking. He was a devotee of both
traditional English watchmaking techniques and the school of Breguet. Daniels redefined what it is
to be an independent watchmaker, and pioneered one of the most important innovations in
watchmaking since Abraham Louis Breguet created his first tourbillon. In six decades as a watch
and clock maker, he only ever had one apprentice: Roger Smith.

Once the Millennium series was completed, in 2001, Smith decided to set out on his own and
create his own wristwatch. He set up a stand-alone workshop alongside Daniels’ on the Isle of Man
in the Irish Sea and set to work. The Series 1 wristwatch was born, heavily inspired by Daniels’
work, first in a rectangular case inspired by the then-recently released Arkade by A. Lange &
Söhne. After the production of the rectangular Series 1 followed the Series 2, a round wristwatch
with a power reserve display. In 2013, Roger Smith was invited to be part of the GREAT Britain
campaign, showcasing the splendor and innovation of contemporary British watchmaking.

12
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Image courtesy Roger W. Smith

After Daniels’ death in 2011, Roger Smith inherited his workshop on the Isle of Man, as well as the
current production and future service needs of any Daniels wristwatch or pocket watch. More than
an heir to this throne, Smith has also advanced the cause of contemporary British watchmaking in
the past two decades. His wristwatches, made under the aegis of Roger Smith on the Isle of Man,
are wildly in demand by collectors. He completes just over a dozen watches per year.

The present No. 2 watch itself, immense and weighty, is a spectacular sight to behold.

Placed side-by-side with the chapter in Daniels’ Watchmaking on engine-turned cases and dials, in
the execution of this dial, Smith clearly sought to experiment with every possible skill set described

in the book. Four different types of engine-turning are present: barleycorn for the outer portion of
the main dial, basket weave for the seconds dial displaying the moon phase, clous de Paris within
the calendar dials, and a wave and trough pattern delineates the hours and minutes sectors. The
hour and second rings are straight-grained, engraved, and filled 12.A unique, career defining, and
historically important yellow gold perpetual calendar tourbillon pocket watch with moon phase,
leap year indicator, and spring detent escapement, every component hand-made by Roger Smith
with ink. A small cartouche below the moon phase displays ‘R.W. Smith’ and discretely at 12 o’clock
a “No. 2” is engraved. Rather than drawing inspiration from traditional British watchmaking, the
dial is quintessentially Breguet.

Beneath the dial lies the exquisite double barrel spring detent escapement and tourbillon carriage.
Unlike Swiss watchmaking, there is no anglage or Côtes de Genève present on the movement.
Instead, the movement is created from a single brass plate that is first given a type of distinctly
English finish called “frosting” and then immersed in an acid bath and gilded. The finishing of the
edges is straight, rather than curved. The winding mechanism is hidden, so that when the watch is
opened to view the movement, the viewer only sees the most exceptional components.

In total, Roger Smith has made only three pocket watches. His Pocket Watch Number 1, deemed
insufficient by George Daniels, was disassembled and only the movement remains now, still in the
workshop on the Isle of Man. Pocket Watch Number 3, made as a private commission, remains in
private hands. Pocket Watch Number 2, the present watch, stayed in Smith’s possession until
2004, when it was sold to fund the launch of his eponymous brand. Offered by an important
collector, it has never surfaced publicly - until now. Virtually unused since it was sold in 2004, even
the original caseback sticker applied by Roger Smith remains in place.
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Image courtesy Roger W. Smith

For its spectacular aesthetic beauty and presence, its incredible level of hand-craftsmanship
requiring half a decade to perfect, and its profound impact not only on contemporary English
watchmaking but also 21st century mechanical watch culture, the significance of the present lot
cannot be understated. It is without any doubt, one of the most important and impressive
timepieces made by any contemporary Independent watchmaker or brand, and consequently one
of the most important watches in the world.

Phillips is privileged and honored to offer what we consider to be Roger Smith’s greatest
masterpiece – and a true trophy watch for the elite collector.

ManufacturManufacturerer: Roger Smith
YYearear: 1998
Case NoCase No: No. 2
Model NameModel Name: Pocket Watch No. 2
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Hand-made, spring detent escapement with tourbillon, perpetual calendar, and moon
phase.
DimensionsDimensions: 66.5mm diameter and 21.5mm depth
SignedSigned: Dial signed R.W. Smith, movement signed Roger Smith, Bolton, and dial signed RWS. Case
with British assay marks for Birmingham and 1998.
AccessoriesAccessories: Associated 18K gold chain with three-sided winding and setting key, and two leather
pouches.

LiteraturLiteraturee
The story of the creation of Pocket Watch Number Two, and Roger Smith’s relationship with
George Daniels, is detailed in Michael Clerizo’s Masters of Contemporary Watchmaking, pages
213-231, as well as in George Daniels’ All in Good Time: Reflections of a Watchmaker, pages
207-216.
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LOT OFFERED WITH NO RESERVE

Rolex

Ref. 1675

A well-preserved and attractive stainless steel dual-

time wristwatch with black lacquer gilt dial and

bracelet

Circa 1966
39mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$12,000 — 24,000 •

10,800 — 21,600 CHF
€11,100 — 22,200
HK$93,800 — 188,000
16,100 — 32,300 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: Circa 1966
ReferReference Noence No: 1675
MoMovvement Noement No: 147’654
Case NoCase No: 1’533’799; inside caseback stamped II.66
Model NameModel Name: GMT-Master
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 1560, 26 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Rolex riveted Oyster bracelet, approximate length 205mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Rolex deployant clasp, stamped 1.67
DimensionsDimensions: 39mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

13
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Rolex

Ref. 1665

An extremely well-preserved and attractive stainless

steel diver’s wristwatch with “rail dial”, helium escape

valve, date, bracelet and guarantee

1979
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$12,000 — 24,000
10,800 — 21,600 CHF
€11,100 — 22,200
HK$93,800 — 188,000
16,100 — 32,300 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: 1979
ReferReference Noence No: 1665
MoMovvement Noement No: D913’453
Case NoCase No: 6’014’693, repeated inside case back and stamped 1665
Model NameModel Name: Sea-Dweller, “Rail Dial”
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 1570, 26 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet stamped 93150, end links stamped 585, max
overall length 190mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Rolex deployant clasp stamped 93150, R2
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Rolex Guarantee dated December 3, 1981, Rolex Taiwan service
receipt dated March 18, 2013, green leather presentation box, wallet, hang tags, product literature
and outer packaging.
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Rolex

Ref. 6610

A very rare and well-preserved stainless steel

wristwatch with bracelet and hang tags

Circa 1957
36mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$20,000 — 30,000
18,000 — 27,000 CHF
€18,500 — 27,700
HK$156,000 — 235,000
26,900 — 40,300 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: Circa 1957
ReferReference Noence No: 6610
MoMovvement Noement No: N723’887
Case NoCase No: 268’497, case interior stamped I 57
Model NameModel Name: Explorer
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 1030, 25 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Rolex Jubilee bracelet, max overall length 210mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Rolex deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 36mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Rolex hang tags

15
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Rolex

Ref. 16520; inside caseback stamped 16500

A highly rare and attractive stainless steel

chronograph wristwatch with ‘porcelain’ dial, ‘floating’

logo, and bracelet

Circa 1988
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$40,000 — 80,000
36,000 — 72,000 CHF
€37,000 — 74,000
HK$313,000 — 625,000
53,800 — 108,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: Circa 1988
ReferReference Noence No: 16520; inside caseback stamped 16500
MoMovvement Noement No: 12’703
Case NoCase No: R’864’908
Model NameModel Name: Cosmograph Daytona “Porcelain, Floating Cosmograph”
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 4030, 31 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet, reference 78360, endlinks stamped 503,
max overall approximate length 210mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Rolex deployant clasp, reference 78360, stamped ‘M5’ for 1988
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
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Omega

Ref. 165.024

A very rare and attractive stainless steel diver’s

wristwatch with center seconds, fixed spring bars and

special military markings, made for the British Army,

with Extract from the Archives

1967
42mm Diameter
Case, dial, and movement signed

EstimateEstimate
$30,000 — 60,000
27,000 — 54,000 CHF
€27,700 — 55,500
HK$235,000 — 469,000
40,300 — 80,700 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT

52
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Omega
YYearear: 1967
ReferReference Noence No: 165.024
MoMovvement Noement No: 24’733’349
Case NoCase No: Caseback engraved W10/6645-99-923-7697- A/282/67
Model NameModel Name: Seamaster 300
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 552, 24 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Nylon NATO
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel
DimensionsDimensions: 42mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, and movement signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Omega Extract from the Archives confirming production of the
present watch with military engraving “W10” on May 11, 1967 and its subsequent delivery to the
United Kingdom
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Omega

Ref. 2915-2

An early and well-preserved stainless steel

chronograph wristwatch with Extract from the

Archives

1959
38.5mm Diameter
Case, dial, and movement signed

EstimateEstimate
$40,000 — 80,000
36,000 — 72,000 CHF
€37,000 — 74,000
HK$313,000 — 625,000
53,800 — 108,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Omega
YYearear: 1959
ReferReference Noence No: 2915-2
MoMovvement Noement No: 15’996’297
Model NameModel Name: Speedmaster, “Broad Arrow”
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 321, 17 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
DimensionsDimensions: 38.5mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, and movement signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Omega Extract from the Archives confirming production of the
present watch on January 23, 1959 and its delivery to Jamaica.

LiteraturLiteraturee
For another example of a reference 2915-2, please see Omega Sportswatches by John Goldberger,
pp. 102-103.
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Rolex

Ref. 1665

A rare and fine stainless steel diver’s wristwatch with

helium escape value, date, bracelet, service

guarantee, and presentation box, made for COMEX

1977
39mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$60,000 — 120,000
54,000 — 108,000 CHF
€55,500 — 111,000
HK$469,000 — 938,000
80,700 — 161,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: 1977
ReferReference Noence No: 1665
Case NoCase No: 5’148’108
Model NameModel Name: Sea-Dweller, Comex issue number 2012
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 1520, 26 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet stamped 93150, end links stamped 535, max
overall length 200m
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Rolex stainless steel deployant flip lock clasp stamped 93150 and Z2
DimensionsDimensions: 39mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Rolex International Service Guarantee dated December 12, 2005,
Rolex UK service invoice dated December 12, 2005, green leather presentation box and outer
packaging.
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20 Δ

Rolex

Ref. 6265; inside caseback stamped 6263 CRS

An attractive and well-preserved stainless steel

chronograph wristwatch with “Big Red” dial, bracelet,

guarantee, and presentation box

Circa 1986
37mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$50,000 — 100,000
45,000 — 90,000 CHF
€46,200 — 92,400
HK$391,000 — 782,000
67,200 — 134,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: Circa 1986
ReferReference Noence No: 6265; inside caseback stamped 6263 CRS
Case NoCase No: 9’323’834
Model NameModel Name: Cosmograph Daytona “Big Red”
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 727, 17 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Rolex Oyster reference 78350/19, end links stamped 571, max
length 195mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Rolex deployant clasp, stamped J 10
DimensionsDimensions: 37mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Rolex guarantee certificate dated May 1986, guarantee booklet,
calendar card, translation booklet, wax hangtag, Oyster ‘Swimpruf’ hangtag, product literature,
and fitted Rolex presentation box.
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21

Rolex

Ref. 16520

A "new old stock", supremely attractive, and highly

coveted stainless steel chronograph wristwatch with

dark brown "tropical" subdials, bracelet, punched

guarantee papers, and presentation boxes

Circa 1993
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$50,000 — 100,000
45,000 — 90,000 CHF
€46,200 — 92,400
HK$391,000 — 782,000
67,200 — 134,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: Circa 1993
ReferReference Noence No: 16520
MoMovvement Noement No: 98'929
Case NoCase No: S’838’992
Model NameModel Name: Cosmograph Daytona “Darth Vader”
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 4030, 31 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet, reference 78390, endlinks stamped 503B,
max approximate overall length 220mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Rolex deployant clasp, stamped T8
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Rolex punched guarantee dated February 18th, 1995, chronometer
certificate pamphlet, calendar card for 1994-1995, English and Italian product literature, leather
wallet, wax seal, fitted wooden presentation box, and outer box.
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22

Rolex

Ref. 6241

A very rare and extremely well-preserved stainless

steel chronograph wristwatch with “Paul Newman”

dial and bracelet, with guarantee, box, brochure, and

hang tags

Circa 1968
37.5mm Diameter
Case dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$200,000 — 400,000
180,000 — 360,000 CHF
€185,000 — 370,000
HK$1,560,000 — 3,130,000
269,000 — 538,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: Circa 1968
ReferReference Noence No: 6241
Case NoCase No: 1’764’785
Model NameModel Name: Cosmograph Daytona “Paul Newman”
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 722-1, 17 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet, endlinks stamped 371, max overall length
200mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Rolex deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 37.5mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by a Rolex guarantee, green leather presentation box, hang tags,
leather wallet and product literature.
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23 Σ

Patek Philippe

Ref. 7200/50G-011

A sublime limited edition white gold wristwatch with

blue mother-of-pearl dial, Certificate of Origin, and

presentation box

2017
34.5mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, strap, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$15,000 — 30,000
13,500 — 27,000 CHF
€13,900 — 27,700
HK$117,000 — 235,000
20,200 — 40,300 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 2017
ReferReference Noence No: 7200/50G-011
MoMovvement Noement No: 6'200'299
Case NoCase No: 7’091’400
Model NameModel Name: Ladies’ Calatrava New York Exhibition
MaterialMaterial: 18K white gold, blue mother-of-pearl, diamonds
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 240, 27 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold Patek Philippe buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 34.5mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, strap, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin, leather folio, product literature,
and presentation box.
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24 Σ

Patek Philippe

Ref. 130

A fresh-to-market, very fine, and attractive pink gold

chronograph wristwatch with two-tone dial,

tachymeter scale, and presentation box

1943
33mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$30,000 — 60,000
27,000 — 54,000 CHF
€27,700 — 55,500
HK$235,000 — 469,000
40,300 — 80,700 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 1943
ReferReference Noence No: 130
MoMovvement Noement No: 863’190
Case NoCase No: 632’835
MaterialMaterial: 18K pink gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 13’’’, 23 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K gold Patek Philippe buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 33mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Extract from the Archives confirming production of
the present watch in 1943 and its subsequent sale on June 13th, 1944 and Patek Philippe
presentation box.
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25 Ο

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5970G-001

An elegant and desirable white gold perpetual

calendar chronograph wristwatch with moon phases,

24-hour and leap year indicators, Certificate of Origin,

and presentation box

2006
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$70,000 — 140,000
63,000 — 126,000 CHF
€64,700 — 129,000
HK$547,000 — 1,090,000
94,100 — 188,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT

68

https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/25/
https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/25/
https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/25/


ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 2006
ReferReference Noence No: 5970G-001
MoMovvement Noement No: 3’048’338
Case NoCase No: 4’375’055
MaterialMaterial: 18K white gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. CH 27-70 Q, 24 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated November 8th, 2006,
fitted presentation box, and outer box.
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26

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5711/1A-014

A factory sealed, extremely scarce, and highly coveted

stainless steel wristwatch with date, olive green dial,

Certificate of Origin, and presentation box

2021
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$80,000 — 160,000
72,000 — 144,000 CHF
€74,000 — 148,000
HK$625,000 — 1,250,000
108,000 — 215,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 2021
ReferReference Noence No: 5711/1A-014
MoMovvement Noement No: 7’444’751
Case NoCase No: 6’488’977
Model NameModel Name: Nautilus
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 26-330 S C, 30 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Patek Philippe bracelet
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated 4th October 2021,
numbered envelope, instruction manual, product literature, leather folder, inner fitted
presentation box, and outer packaging.
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27 Σ

Patek Philippe

Ref. 3450

An extremely rare, early, and well-preserved yellow

gold perpetual calendar wristwatch with “red dot” leap

year indication, moon phase, and Extract from the

Archive

1982
37.5mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$300,000 — 600,000
270,000 — 540,000 CHF
€277,000 — 555,000
HK$2,350,000 — 4,690,000
403,000 — 807,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 1982
ReferReference Noence No: 3450
MoMovvement Noement No: 1’119’619
Case NoCase No: 2’788’643
Model NameModel Name: "Bollino Rosso"
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 27-460 QB, 37 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold Patek Philippe buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 37.5mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Extract from the Archives confirming production of
the present watch with leap year indication in 1982, and its subsequent sale on May 13th, 1982.
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28

Patek Philippe

Ref. 3711/1

A rare, well-preserved, and attractive white gold

wristwatch with date, bracelet, and presentation box

2005
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$120,000 — 240,000
108,000 — 216,000 CHF
€111,000 — 222,000
HK$938,000 — 1,880,000
161,000 — 323,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 2005
ReferReference Noence No: 3711/1
MoMovvement Noement No: 3’257’747
Case NoCase No: 4’292’974
Model NameModel Name: Nautilus
MaterialMaterial: 18K white gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 315 SC, 29 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: 18K white gold Patek Philippe Nautilus bracelet, reference A384A, max internal
circumference approx. 190mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Extract from the Archives confirming production of
the current watch in 2005 and its subsequent sale on July 6th, 2005. Further accompanied by
Patek Philippe fitted presentation box and outer box.
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29

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5650G-001

A highly sought-after and innovative travel time

wristwatch with center seconds, date, Certificate of

Origin and presentation box

2017
40.8mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, strap, and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$250,000 — 500,000
225,000 — 450,000 CHF
€231,000 — 462,000
HK$1,950,000 — 3,910,000
336,000 — 672,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 2017
ReferReference Noence No: 5650G-001
MoMovvement Noement No: 7’096’923
Case NoCase No: 6’202’031
Model NameModel Name: Advanced Research Aquanaut Travel Time
MaterialMaterial: 18K white gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 324 S C FUS, 29 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Tropic
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 40.8mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, strap, and clasp signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated 7th November 2017,
setting pin, product literature, leather folio, fitted presentation box, and outer box.
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30 Σ

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5531R-012

A brand new, exquisite, and very important pink gold

minute repeating world time wristwatch with

miniature cloisonné enamel dial, additional caseback,

Certificate of Origin and presentation box

Circa 2022
42mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$900,000 — 1,800,000
810,000 — 1,620,000 CHF
€832,000 — 1,660,000
HK$7,040,000 — 14,070,000
1,210,000 — 2,420,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: Circa 2022
ReferReference Noence No: 5531R-012
MoMovvement Noement No: 5’178’006
Case NoCase No: 6’558’690
MaterialMaterial: 18K pink gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. R 27 HU, 45 jewels, stamped with the Patek Philippe Seal
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K pink gold Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 42mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated September 9, 2022, fitted
wooden presentation box, additional solid caseback, leather folder with photographs and product
literature and outer packaging.
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31 ΔΣ

LOT OFFERED WITH NO RESERVE

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5110P

An elegant platinum world time wristwatch with

guilloché dial, Certificate of Origin, and presentation

box

Circa 2000
37mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$15,000 — 30,000 •

13,500 — 27,000 CHF
€13,900 — 27,700
HK$117,000 — 235,000
20,200 — 40,300 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: Circa 2000
ReferReference Noence No: 5110P
MoMovvement Noement No: 3'210'340
Case NoCase No: 4'210'363
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 240 HU, 33 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 37mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated February 2003 and
stamped by the retailer Huber, English and German instruction manuals, product litearature,
leather wallet, and presentation box.
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PROPERTY OF THE ORIGINAL OWNER

32

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5968A-001

A highly sought-after and sporty stainless steel flyback

chronograph wristwatch with date, orange

chronograph hand, Certificate of Origin, and

presentation box

Circa 2018
42.2mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$40,000 — 80,000
36,000 — 72,000 CHF
€37,000 — 74,000
HK$313,000 — 625,000
53,800 — 108,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: Circa 2018
ReferReference Noence No: 5968A-001
MoMovvement Noement No: 7’178’771
Case NoCase No: 6’276’630
Model NameModel Name: Aquanaut Chronograph
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. CH28-2520, 32 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Tropic
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Patek Philippe double deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 42.2mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated October 2018, fitted wood
presentation box, setting pin, product literature, leather wallet, and outer packaging.
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PROPERTY OF THE ORIGINAL OWNER

33

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5522A-001

A rare and fine limited edition stainless steel

wristwatch with center seconds, Certificate of Origin,

and presentation box

Circa 2017
42mm Diameter
Case, dial movement and buckle signed

EstimateEstimate
$25,000 — 50,000
22,500 — 45,000 CHF
€23,100 — 46,200
HK$195,000 — 391,000
33,600 — 67,200 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: Circa 2017
ReferReference Noence No: 5522A-001
MoMovvement Noement No: 7’118’713
Case NoCase No: 6’211’332
Model NameModel Name: Calatrava Pilot
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 324 S, 29 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Patek Philippe buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 42mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial movement and buckle signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated November 27, 2017,
wooden presentation box, leather folio, hang tag, product literature, and outer packaging.
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34 Σ

F.P. Journe

A very rare, early, and highly attractive platinum

wristwatch with asymmetric hour and minute display,

large date aperture, power reserve, gold dial, and

brass movement with presentation box

Circa 2001
38mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and buckle signed

EstimateEstimate
$60,000 — 120,000
54,000 — 108,000 CHF
€55,500 — 111,000
HK$469,000 — 938,000
80,700 — 161,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: F.P. Journe
YYearear: Circa 2001
Case NoCase No: No. 223-02A
Model NameModel Name: Octa Réserve de Marche
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, caliber 1300, 30 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum F. P Journe buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 38mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and buckle signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by fitted wooden F. P Journe presentation box and photocopy of a
February 9th, 2023 F. P. Journe service receipt.
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35 ΔΣ

Audemars Piguet

Ref. 26284RO.OO.D002CR.01

A fine and attractive pink gold and ceramic

chronograph wristwatch with date, presentation box,

and certificate

Circa 2009
42mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, strap, and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$15,000 — 20,000
13,500 — 18,000 CHF
€13,900 — 18,500
HK$117,000 — 156,000
20,200 — 26,900 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Audemars Piguet
YYearear: Circa 2009
ReferReference Noence No: 26284RO.OO.D002CR.01
MoMovvement Noement No: 707’881
Case NoCase No: G59412-0133, numbered 133 of 257
Model NameModel Name: Royal Oak Offshore Limited Edition Rubens Barrichello
MaterialMaterial: 18K pink gold and ceramic
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 2326/2840, 54 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Alligator
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K pink gold Audemars Piguet clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 42mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, strap, and clasp signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by guarantee booklet including warranty and certificate of authenticity
indicating sale of this watch on March 16th 2009 in New York, QC certification, product literature,
fitted presentation box, and outer packaging.
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36 Δ

Laurent Ferrier

Ref. LF230.02

An attractive and appealing titanium limited edition

dual-time wristwatch with blue enamel sector dial,

certificate, and presentation box

2017
41mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, buckle signed

EstimateEstimate
$20,000 — 40,000
18,000 — 36,000 CHF
€18,500 — 37,000
HK$156,000 — 313,000
26,900 — 53,800 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Laurent Ferrier
YYearear: 2017
ReferReference Noence No: LF230.02
MoMovvement Noement No: No. 20
Case NoCase No: 07/15
Model NameModel Name: Galet Traveller Limited Edition for Hodinkee
MaterialMaterial: Titanium
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, LF230.02, 41 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Titanium Laurent Ferrier buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 41mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, buckle signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Laurent Ferrier Certificate dated October 4th, 2017, leather travel
case, wooden loupe, polish cloth, two additional Hodinkee leather straps, fitted box, product
literature and outer packaging.
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37 Σ

De Bethune

Ref. DB27 TIS2V2

An attractive and innovative titanium wristwatch with

salmon dial, certificate of origin, and presentation box,

numbered 005

2021
43mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$20,000 — 40,000
18,000 — 36,000 CHF
€18,500 — 37,000
HK$156,000 — 313,000
26,900 — 53,800 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: De Bethune
YYearear: 2021
ReferReference Noence No: DB27 TIS2V2
MoMovvement Noement No: No. 005
Model NameModel Name: Titan Hawk
MaterialMaterial: Titanium
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. AUTOv2, 29 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Titanium De Bethune pin buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 43mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by De Bethune Certificate of Origin and Warranty dated January 20th,
2021, product literature, fitted hard travel pouch, fitted presentation box, and slip cloth.
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38

Ressence

Ref. Type 1004

An early, rare, and interesting limited edition stainless

steel “prototype” wristwatch with titanium rotating

dial plate, subsidiary seconds, day/night indicator,

guarantee booklet, and presentation box

Circa 2012
42mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$12,000 — 24,000
10,800 — 21,600 CHF
€11,100 — 22,200
HK$93,800 — 188,000
16,100 — 32,300 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Ressence
YYearear: Circa 2012
ReferReference Noence No: Type 1004
MoMovvement Noement No: 014
Case NoCase No: 014
Model NameModel Name: SeriesOne; 1104
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 2824, 38 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Ressence deployant clasp.
DimensionsDimensions: 42mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Ressence owner’s manual (encompassing guarantee, certificate of
purchase, certificate of origin, and instruction manual) and original fitted presentation box.
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PROPERTY OF THE ORIGINAL OWNER

39 Σ

A. Lange & Söhne

Ref. 307.029

A fine and attractive white gold wristwatch with black

dial, zero reset function, and presentation box

Circa 2011
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$10,000 — 20,000
9,000 — 18,000 CHF
€9,200 — 18,500
HK$78,200 — 156,000
13,400 — 26,900 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: A. Lange & Söhne
YYearear: Circa 2011
ReferReference Noence No: 307.029
MoMovvement Noement No: 52’869
Case NoCase No: 174’726
Model NameModel Name: Grand Saxonia Automatik
MaterialMaterial: 18K white gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. L9212, 36 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold A. Lange & Söhne buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by A. Lange & Söhne presentation box, wallet, product literature, polish
cloth and outer packaging
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40 Σ

De Bethune

Ref. DB15RT

A "new old stock", important, and innovative pink gold

perpetual calendar wristwatch with spherical

moonphase display, guarantee, and presentation box,

numbered 007

Circa 2004
43mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, strap, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$25,000 — 50,000
22,500 — 45,000 CHF
€23,100 — 46,200
HK$195,000 — 391,000
33,600 — 67,200 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: De Bethune
YYearear: Circa 2004
ReferReference Noence No: DB15RT
Case NoCase No: No. 007
MaterialMaterial: 18K pink gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. DB2004, 27 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Alligator
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K pink gold De Bethune buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 43mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, strap, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by undated De Bethune Certificate of Authenticity, instruction manual,
envelope, setting pin, slipcloth, fitted presentation box, and outer box. Further accompanied by De
Bethune Certificate of Origin.

40

De Bethune

99



41 ΟΣ

Romain Gauthier

Ref. MON99941

An avant-garde and well-preserved titanium limited

edition wristwatch with skeletonized and blue enamel

dial, fusee-and-chain mechanism, certificate, and

presentation box; numbered 3 of 20

2022
43mm Diameter
Case, dial, and movement signed.

EstimateEstimate
$50,000 — 100,000
45,000 — 90,000 CHF
€46,200 — 92,400
HK$391,000 — 782,000
67,200 — 134,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Romain Gauthier
YYearear: 2022
ReferReference Noence No: MON99941
MoMovvement Noement No: No. 3/20
Model NameModel Name: Logical One Final Edition
MaterialMaterial: Titanium
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. Logical One, 63 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Titanium
DimensionsDimensions: 43mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, and movement signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Romain Gauthier owner’s manual and warranty dated June 14th,
2022, travel case, additional crocodile strap, polishing cloth, fitted presentation box, and outer
box.
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42

MB&F

An exceptional and cutting edge titanium openwork

perpetual calendar wristwatch with flying balance

wheel, power reserve, warranty and presentation box

2022
44mm Diameter
Case, dial, and movement signed.

EstimateEstimate
$100,000 — 200,000
90,000 — 180,000 CHF
€92,400 — 185,000
HK$782,000 — 1,560,000
134,000 — 269,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: MB&F
YYearear: 2022
Case NoCase No: 07T01098
Model NameModel Name: Legacy Machine Perpetual EVO
MaterialMaterial: Titanium
CalibrCalibree: Manual, 41 jewels signed Stephen McDonnell
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Rubber
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: MB&F double deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 44mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, and movement signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by MB&F International warranty dated November 2022, fitted
presentation box, additional white rubber strap, leather wallet, product literature and outer
packaging.
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43 Σ

Harry Winston by Felix Baumgartner

An impressive and cutting-edge platinum wristwatch

with three-dimensional satellite hour display,

retrograde minutes, five-day power reserve, day and

night indication, and five-year service indicator,

number 39 of a 45 piece limited edition

Circa 2005
50mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$60,000 — 120,000
54,000 — 108,000 CHF
€55,500 — 111,000
HK$469,000 — 938,000
80,700 — 161,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Harry Winston by Felix Baumgartner
YYearear: Circa 2005
Case NoCase No: 017’696; numbered 39 of 45
Model NameModel Name: Opus V
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. ARCAP P-40 Opus V
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum Harry Winston pin buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 50mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by signed Opus V presentation box and travel slipcloth.
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44 Σ

F.P. Journe

An extraordinarily rare and technically impressive

"Black Label" platinum chronometer wristwatch with

deadbeat seconds, power reserve indicator,

guarantee, and presentation box

2015
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$80,000 — 160,000
72,000 — 144,000 CHF
€74,000 — 148,000
HK$625,000 — 1,250,000
108,000 — 215,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: F.P. Journe
YYearear: 2015
Case NoCase No: No. 142-CO
Model NameModel Name: Chronomètre Optimum Black Label
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 1510, 44 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum F.P. Journe pin buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by F.P. Journe Certificat de Garantie confirming this Chronomètre
Optimum was one of two Black Label pieces produced for the Hong Kong boutique in 2015,
instruction manual for the model, polishing cloth, fitted presentation box, and outer box.
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45 Σ

F.P. Journe

An early, technically impressive, and rare platinum

wristwatch with double escapement, remontoire

d'egalité, certificate of authenticity, and presentation

box

Circa 2020
42mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and buckle signed

EstimateEstimate
$120,000 — 240,000
108,000 — 216,000 CHF
€111,000 — 222,000
HK$938,000 — 1,880,000
161,000 — 323,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: F.P. Journe
YYearear: Circa 2020
Case NoCase No: 043-RQ
Model NameModel Name: Chronomètre à Resonance
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal 1520, 62 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum F. P. Journe buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 42mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and buckle signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by F. P. Journe international guarantee dated October, 21, 2020, fitted
presentation box, polish cloth and outer packaging.
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46 Σ

F.P. Journe

An extremely rare and mechanically complex platinum

“Black Label” tourbillon wristwatch with constant

force remontoire, power reserve, dead beat seconds,

guarantee, and presentation box

2006
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$200,000 — 400,000
180,000 — 360,000 CHF
€185,000 — 370,000
HK$1,560,000 — 3,130,000
269,000 — 538,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: F.P. Journe
YYearear: 2006
Case NoCase No: No. 278-TN
Model NameModel Name: Tourbillon Souverain “Black Label”
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 1403, 26 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum F.P. Journe pin buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by F.P. Journe guarantee card dated October 11th, 2006, instruction
manual and CD-ROM, fitted presentation box, and outer box.
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47 Σ

Halter Barnes

The earliest example known, an unprecedented,

groundbreaking, and intricate yellow gold perpetual

calendar wristwatch with leap year indicator,

guarantee, and presentation box

1999
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed Halter
Barnes.

EstimateEstimate
$120,000 — 240,000
108,000 — 216,000 CHF
€111,000 — 222,000
HK$938,000 — 1,880,000
161,000 — 323,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Halter Barnes
YYearear: 1999
MoMovvement Noement No: No. 4Y
Case NoCase No: 98.4Y.102
Model NameModel Name: Perpetual Antiqua
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. VH198, 43 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold Halter Barnes pin buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed Halter Barnes.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Vianney Halter instruction manual and international guarantee
dated July 1999, setting pin with case, and VH winding box with porthole display.
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48 Σ

Vianney Halter

Ref. 82R.292.CL

A very rare and highly unusual pink gold wristwatch

with center seconds, sapphire rotor, and presentation

box

Circa 2000s
36.5mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$15,000 — 30,000
13,500 — 27,000 CHF
€13,900 — 27,700
HK$117,000 — 235,000
20,200 — 40,300 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Vianney Halter
YYearear: Circa 2000s
ReferReference Noence No: 82R.292.CL
MoMovvement Noement No: 82R
Model NameModel Name: Classic
MaterialMaterial: 18K pink gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. VH100, 27 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K pink gold VH pin buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 36.5mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Vianney Halter fitted box, outer packaging and Certificate of
Authenticity, and extra crocodile strap
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50

Patek Philippe

Ref. 565

An extremely rare and impressive stainless steel

wristwatch with subsidiary seconds

1948
35mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and strap signed.

EstimateEstimate
$30,000 — 60,000
27,000 — 54,000 CHF
€27,700 — 55,500
HK$235,000 — 469,000
40,300 — 80,700 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 1948
ReferReference Noence No: 565
MoMovvement Noement No: 961'865
Case NoCase No: 639'956
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 12-120''', 18 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel
DimensionsDimensions: 35mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and strap signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Extract from the Archives confirming production of
the present watch in 1948 and its subsequent sale on July 5th, 1948.
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51

Patek Philippe

Ref. 130

A rare, early, and attractive stainless steel

chronograph wristwatch with two-tone dial

Circa 1937
33mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and strap signed.

EstimateEstimate
$60,000 — 120,000
54,100 — 108,000 CHF
€55,700 — 111,000
HK$470,000 — 939,000
80,800 — 162,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: Circa 1937
ReferReference Noence No: 130
MoMovvement Noement No: 863'534
Case NoCase No: 626'204
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 13’’’, 23 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel
DimensionsDimensions: 33mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and strap signed.

LiteraturLiteraturee
A similar example is described in Patek Philippe Steel Watches by John Goldberger, pages
240-241.
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52

Patek Philippe

Ref. 725-2

A rare and highly attractive yellow gold openface

perpetual calendar pocket watch with moon phase

1952
46mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement signed

EstimateEstimate
$30,000 — 60,000
27,000 — 54,000 CHF
€27,700 — 55,500
HK$235,000 — 469,000
40,300 — 80,700 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 1952
ReferReference Noence No: 725-2
MoMovvement Noement No: 931’082
Case NoCase No: 668’664
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 17-170, 18 jewels
DimensionsDimensions: 46mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Extract from the Archives confirming production of
the present watch in 1952, and its subsequent sale on November 12, 1954.
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54 Σ

Patek Philippe

Ref. 3940

A well-preserved and collectible “first series” yellow

gold perpetual calendar wristwatch with moon phase,

24-hour, and leap year indication

1987
36mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, strap, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$25,000 — 50,000
22,500 — 45,000 CHF
€23,100 — 46,200
HK$195,000 — 391,000
33,600 — 67,200 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 1987
ReferReference Noence No: 3940
MoMovvement Noement No: 770’641
Case NoCase No: 2’841’336
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 240 Q, 27 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold Patek Philippe buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 36mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, strap, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Extract from the Archives confirming manufacture of
the present watch in 1987 and its subsequent delivery on August 24th, 1987.
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55 Σ

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5975G-001

One of a limited edition of 400, an elegant and well-

preserved white gold multi-scale chronograph

wristwatch with Certificate of Origin and presentation

box, made to commemorate the 175th anniversary of

Patek Philippe

2015
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$30,000 — 60,000
27,000 — 54,000 CHF
€27,700 — 55,500
HK$235,000 — 469,000
40,300 — 80,700 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 2015
ReferReference Noence No: 5975G-001
MoMovvement Noement No: 5’885’889
Case NoCase No: 6'041’696
MaterialMaterial: 18K white gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. CH 28-520, 29 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated August 25th, 2015, Patek
Philippe Attestation of the 175th Anniversary watches, Patek Philippe commemorative medal and
presentation card, product literature, instruction manual, leather wallet, Patek Philippe 175th
Anniversary presentation box, outer box, and outer cardboard packaging.
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56 Σ

Patek Philippe

Ref. 3970E

A rare and very well-preserved yellow gold perpetual

calendar chronograph wristwatch with moon phase

and Extract from the Archives

1990
36mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and buckle signed

EstimateEstimate
$50,000 — 100,000
45,000 — 90,000 CHF
€46,200 — 92,400
HK$391,000 — 782,000
67,200 — 134,000 SGD

Go to Lot
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 1990
ReferReference Noence No: 3970E
MoMovvement Noement No: 875’525
Case NoCase No: 2’860’488
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. CH 27-70 Q, 24 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold Patek Philippe buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 36mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and buckle signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Extract from the Archives confirming production of
the present watch in 1990, and its subsequent sale on April 9th, 1990. Further accompanied by a
later Patek Philippe self-winding presentation box and setting pin.
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PROPERTY OF A GENTLEMAN

57 Σ

Patek Philippe

Ref. 3448

A fresh-to-market, impressive, and unusual yellow

gold perpetual calendar wristwatch with moon phase

and Extract from the Archives

1972
37.5mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$150,000 — 300,000
135,000 — 270,000 CHF
€139,000 — 277,000
HK$1,170,000 — 2,350,000
202,000 — 403,000 SGD

Go to Lot
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 1972
ReferReference Noence No: 3448
MoMovvement Noement No: 1’119’234
Case NoCase No: 328’801
Model NameModel Name: Padellone
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, 27-460Q, 37 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold Patek Philippe pin buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 37.5mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Extract from the Archives confirming production of
the present watch in 1972, and its subsequent sale on September 20th, 1972.
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58 Σ

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5070P-001

A very fine and rare platinum chronograph wristwatch

with Certificate of Origin and presentation box

2009
42mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$100,000 — 200,000
90,000 — 180,000 CHF
€92,400 — 185,000
HK$782,000 — 1,560,000
134,000 — 269,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 2009
ReferReference Noence No: 5070P-001
MoMovvement Noement No: 3’715’618
Case NoCase No: 4’469’131
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 27-70, 24 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Alligator
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 42mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated January 16th, 2009,
product literature, leather folio, numbered envelope, fitted presentation box, slip cover, outer box,
and outer packaging. Further accompanied by Patek Philippe cardboard travel box.
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59

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5135P-001

A fine and rare platinum annual calendar wristwatch

with diamond-set dial, 24-hour indicator, moon phase,

Certificate of Origin, and presentation box

Circa 2007
38mm width x 51mm length
Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$15,000 — 30,000
13,500 — 27,000 CHF
€13,900 — 27,700
HK$117,000 — 235,000
20,200 — 40,300 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: Circa 2007
ReferReference Noence No: 5135P-001
MoMovvement Noement No: 3’426’796
Case NoCase No: 4'377'677
Model NameModel Name: Gondolo Calendario
MaterialMaterial: Platinum, diamonds
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 324 S QA LU 24H, 34 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum Patek Philippe pin buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 38mm width x 51mm length
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated July 17th 2007, product
literature, leather folder, fitted presentation box, slip cloth, and outer box.
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60 Σ

Cartier

Ref. W7200001

A very rare and technically impressive limited edition

platinum skeletonized wristwatch with guarantee and

presentation box

Circa 2004
29mm wide x 38mm length
Case, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$15,000 — 30,000
13,500 — 27,000 CHF
€13,900 — 27,700
HK$117,000 — 235,000
20,200 — 40,300 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Cartier
YYearear: Circa 2004
ReferReference Noence No: W7200001
MoMovvement Noement No: No. 20/50
Case NoCase No: 2671
Model NameModel Name: Tank Louis Cartier Squelette
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 9710MC, 19 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold Cartier deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 29mm wide x 38mm length
SignedSigned: Case, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Cartier Certificate, Collection Privée Cartier Certificate marked No
20/50, red leather presentation box, wallet, product literature and outer packaging.
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61 Σ

Cartier

Ref. 2356

A rare, and fine yellow gold single-button chronograph

wristwatch

Circa 1999
34mm Width x 43 Length
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$15,000 — 30,000
13,500 — 27,000 CHF
€13,900 — 27,700
HK$117,000 — 235,000
20,200 — 40,300 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Cartier
YYearear: Circa 1999
ReferReference Noence No: 2356
Case NoCase No: 0227CC
Model NameModel Name: Tortue Monopoussoir CPCP
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. MC045, 22 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold Cartier deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 34mm Width x 43 Length
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Cartier Certificate, red leather presentation box, wallet, product
literature and outer packaging.
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62 Σ

Cartier

A rare and exceptional white gold and pavé diamond-

set asymmetric wristwatch

Circa 1990s
38mm overall length
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$70,000 — 140,000
63,000 — 126,000 CHF
€64,700 — 129,000
HK$547,000 — 1,090,000
94,100 — 188,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Cartier
YYearear: Circa 1990s
Case NoCase No: A114’697, case interior stamped 10’622
Model NameModel Name: Crash
MaterialMaterial: 18K white gold and diamond
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 160, 17 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold Cartier deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 38mm overall length
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
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63 ΟΣ

Audemars Piguet

Ref. 25873PT.OO.D002XX.01

A mechanically exceptional and rare platinum

tourbillon wristwatch with power reserve and date

indication

Circa 1990s
39mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$20,000 — 40,000
18,000 — 36,000 CHF
€18,500 — 37,000
HK$156,000 — 313,000
26,900 — 53,800 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Audemars Piguet
YYearear: Circa 1990s
ReferReference Noence No: 25873PT.OO.D002XX.01
MoMovvement Noement No: 435'645
Case NoCase No: E10715; Tourbillon No. 12
Model NameModel Name: Jules Audemars Tourbillon
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 2875, 41 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum Audemars Piguet deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 39mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by digital Audemars Piguet Extract from the Archives.
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64

Audemars Piguet

Ref. 25654ST.OO.0944ST.01

A beautifully preserved and highly attractive stainless

steel perpetual calendar wristwatch with moon phase,

bracelet, Extract from the Archives, winding box, and

setting pin

1995
39mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$60,000 — 120,000
54,000 — 108,000 CHF
€55,500 — 111,000
HK$469,000 — 938,000
80,700 — 161,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Audemars Piguet
YYearear: 1995
ReferReference Noence No: 25654ST.OO.0944ST.01
MoMovvement Noement No: 374’221
Case NoCase No: D44128; No. 990
Model NameModel Name: Royal Oak Perpetual Calendar
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 2120/2800, 38 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Audemars Piguet bracelet
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Audemars Piguet deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 39mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Audemars Piguet Extract from the Register confirming this watch
was manufactured June 27th, 1995, a note from the “Division d’Ingéniere Mécanique Électronique
d’Audemars Piguet & Cie” dating the assembly and sale process for the watch, octagonal winding
box, setting pin, and outer box.
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65 Σ

F.P. Journe

A brand new, attractive, and innovative platinum

perpetual calendar wristwatch with instantaneous

jumping calendar mechanism, leap year indication,

power reserve, international guarantee, and

presentation box

Circa 2021
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and buckle signed

EstimateEstimate
$60,000 — 120,000
54,000 — 108,000 CHF
€55,500 — 111,000
HK$469,000 — 938,000
80,700 — 161,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: F.P. Journe
YYearear: Circa 2021
Case NoCase No: 411-QP
Model NameModel Name: Octa Quantième Perpétuel
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 1300.3, 40 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum F. P. Journe buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and buckle signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by F. P. Journe international guarantee card dated October 2021,
wooden fitted presentation box, polish cloth and outer packaging.
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66

Audemars Piguet

Ref. 25977ST

A large and impressive stainless steel chronograph

wristwatch with tourbillon regulator, bracelet,

certificate, and presentation box

2006
44mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$50,000 — 100,000
45,000 — 90,000 CHF
€46,200 — 92,400
HK$391,000 — 782,000
67,200 — 134,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Audemars Piguet
YYearear: 2006
ReferReference Noence No: 25977ST
MoMovvement Noement No: 600'780
Case NoCase No: F65221
Model NameModel Name: Royal Oak Tourbillon Chronograph
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 2889, 25 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Audemars Piguet bracelet, max length 200mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Audemars Piguet deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 44mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Audemars Piguet Certificate of Origin and Exclusivity, presentation
box, instruction manual, key and outer packaging. Further accompanied by Audemars Piguet and
Phillips in Association with Bacs & Russo co-signed Royal Oak 50th Anniversary Attestation.
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67

F.P. Journe

An extremely well-preserved and innovative titanium

and pink gold chronograph wristwatch with 100th of a

second, 20-second and 10-minute registers, semi-

skeletonized ruthenium-coated dial, and presentation

box, made to commemorate the 10th anniversary of

the F.P. Journe Boutique in Hong Kong; numbered 6 of

a limited series of 20

2019
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$100,000 — 200,000
90,000 — 180,000 CHF
€92,400 — 185,000
HK$782,000 — 1,560,000
134,000 — 269,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: F.P. Journe
YYearear: 2019
Case NoCase No: No. 06/20 CTT
Model NameModel Name: Centigraphe Souverain “Hong Kong Boutique 10th Anniversary”
MaterialMaterial: Titanium, 18K pink gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 1506, 50 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K pink gold F.P. Journe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by fitted presentation box, polishing cloth, and outer box.
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68

Audemars Piguet

Ref. 26603ST

A rare stainless steel perpetual calendar wristwatch

with moon phase, equation of time, additional outer

ring, original guarantee, and box

2012
41mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and bracelet signed

EstimateEstimate
$60,000 — 120,000
54,000 — 108,000 CHF
€55,500 — 111,000
HK$469,000 — 938,000
80,700 — 161,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Audemars Piguet
YYearear: 2012
ReferReference Noence No: 26603ST
MoMovvement Noement No: 825'226
Case NoCase No: No. 0070, H35785
Model NameModel Name: Royal Oak Equation of Time
MaterialMaterial: Stainless Steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 2120/2808, 41 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Audemars Piguet bracelet, max length 180mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Audemars Piguet deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 41mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and bracelet signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Audemars Piguet Warranty, Authentication and Register certificate,
additional strap, key, additional outer ring, service papers and outer packaging. Further
accompanied by Audemars Piguet and Phillips in Association with Bacs & Russo co-signed Royal
Oak 50th Anniversary Attestation.
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69

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5270P-001

A rare and highly attractive platinum perpetual

calendar chronograph wristwatch with salmon dial,

day night indication, moon phase, leap year indication,

additional solid caseback, Certificate of Origin,

presentation box, and hang tag

Circa 2021
41mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$100,000 — 200,000
90,000 — 180,000 CHF
€92,400 — 185,000
HK$782,000 — 1,560,000
134,000 — 269,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT

152

https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/69/
https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/69/
https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/69/


ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: Circa 2021
ReferReference Noence No: 5270P-001
MoMovvement Noement No: 7’354’748
Case NoCase No: 6’402’593
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. CH 29-535 PS Q, 33 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 41mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin, fitted wooden presentation box,
additional solid caseback, leather wallet, hang tag, setting pin and outer packaging.
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70 ≈

LOT OFFERED WITH NO RESERVE

Zenith

Ref. 16.3201.3600/33.M3200

A brand new and unique stainless steel and diamond-

set chronograph wristwatch with pink dial,

tachymeter, date, bracelet and presentation box with

proceeds benefitting Susan G. Komen, the world’s

leading breast cancer organization

2023
38mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$8,000 — 16,000 •

7,200 — 14,400 CHF
€7,400 — 14,800
HK$62,500 — 125,000
10,800 — 21,500 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Zenith
YYearear: 2023
ReferReference Noence No: 16.3201.3600/33.M3200
Case NoCase No: 618’481
Model NameModel Name: Chronomaster Original Pink Unique Piece
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel and diamonds
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal 3600, 35 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Zenith bracelet, stamped AR-0702, overall max length 225mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Zenith deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 38mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Zenith blue suede presentation box; Certificate from Zenith
certifying the present watch is a unique piece, and the opportunity to select an additional watch
strap
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71

F.P. Journe

A brand new, elegant, and innovative electro-

mechanical titanium and diamond-set tortue-shaped

wristwatch with guarantee and presentation box

2022
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, strap, and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$10,000 — 20,000
9,000 — 18,000 CHF
€9,200 — 18,500
HK$78,200 — 156,000
13,400 — 26,900 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: F.P. Journe
YYearear: 2022
Case NoCase No: B-029-ELT
Model NameModel Name: Élégante 40
MaterialMaterial: Titanium, diamonds
CalibrCalibree: Electro mechanical, cal. 1210, 18 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Rubber
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Titanium F.P. Journe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, strap, and clasp signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by F.P. Journe International Guarantee card dated January 2022,
polishing cloth, fitted presentation box, and outer box.
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72

LOT OFFERED WITH NO RESERVE

Omega

Ref. 311.32.42.04.001

A well-preserved limited edition stainless steel

chronograph wristwatch with white dial, bracelet,

service card, and presentation box; numbered 1578 of

a limited edition of 1970 pieces

Circa 2008
42mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, bracelet, and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$6,000 — 12,000 •

5,400 — 10,800 CHF
€5,500 — 11,100
HK$46,900 — 93,800
8,100 — 16,100 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Omega
YYearear: Circa 2008
ReferReference Noence No: 311.32.42.04.001
Case NoCase No: 77’215’108
Model NameModel Name: Speedmaster “Alaska Project Re-Edition”
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 1861, 18 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Omega bracelet, approx. max overall length 215mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Omega deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 42mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, bracelet, and clasp signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Omega service card dated 2019, wallet, copy of service invoice,
bracelet removal instructions, product literature, instruction manual, a red two-piece leather strap,
a white NATO strap, one additional stainless steel link, caseback medallion, Omega pen, loupe,
NASA t-shirt size Large, fitted presentation box, and outer box.
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73

LOT OFFERED WITH NO RESERVE

Omega

Ref. The first, 311.10.39.30.01.002; the second,

234.10.39.20.01.002; the third, 220.10.38.20.01.003

A “new old stock” set of three stainless steel

wristwatches, each with bracelet, Certificate of

Authenticity, and presentation box, part of a limited

edition of 557 pieces

Circa 2017
The first, 38.6mm diameter; the second, 39mm
diameter; the third, 38mm diameter
All items, case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$15,000 — 30,000 •

13,500 — 27,000 CHF
€13,900 — 27,700
HK$117,000 — 235,000
20,200 — 40,300 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Omega
YYearear: Circa 2017
ReferReference Noence No: The first, 311.10.39.30.01.002; the second, 234.10.39.20.01.002; the third,
220.10.38.20.01.003
Case NoCase No: The first: 78’771’363; the second, 89’530’345; the third, 89’519’549
Model NameModel Name: The Omega 1957 60th Anniversary “Trilogy” Set: the first, Speedmaster ’57 Co-Axial
Chronograph; the second, Seamaster 300 Co-Axial Master Chronometer; the third, Seamaster
Railmaster Co-Axial Master Chronometer
MaterialMaterial: All, stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: The first: manual, cal. Omega 1861, 18 jewels; the second, automatic, cal. 8806, 35 jewels;
the third, automatic, cal. 8806, 35 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Omega bracelets and deployant clasps, max overall lengths approx.
205mm
DimensionsDimensions: The first, 38.6mm diameter; the second, 39mm diameter; the third, 38mm diameter
SignedSigned: All items, case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Wooden “Trilogy” presentation box; trilogy watch storage box; three individual plastic
watch boxes, each with hang tag; leather wallet with lug tool; three leather straps, each with
buckle; three nylon straps, each with buckle; three operating manuals; one “Trilogy” book; a
leather envelope with one international warranty each (three total); one pictogram card each
(three total); additional spring bars; three additional links for each model; two gold screws; one set
of stainless steel bars; two Master Chronometer cards; Michael Collins book
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74 ΟΣ

Cartier

Ref. 2551

A rare and sought-after yellow gold dual-time

wristwatch with two dials

Circa 2002
28mm width x 40mm length
Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$6,000 — 12,000
5,400 — 10,800 CHF
€5,500 — 11,100
HK$46,900 — 93,800
8,100 — 16,100 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Cartier
YYearear: Circa 2002
ReferReference Noence No: 2551
MoMovvement Noement No: No. 138
Case NoCase No: No. 138 MG
Model NameModel Name: Tank à Vis Dual Time CPCP
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 9901, 18 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold Cartier deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 28mm width x 40mm length
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.
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75

Piaget

Ref. 9850 D50

An exquisite and highly attractive yellow gold cuff

bracelet watch with lapis lazuli dial and cabochon-set

bracelet

Circa 1970
Watch 34mm Width, Bracelet 67mm overall width
Case, dial and movement signed

EstimateEstimate
$20,000 — 40,000
18,000 — 36,000 CHF
€18,500 — 37,000
HK$156,000 — 313,000
26,900 — 53,800 SGD

Go to Lot
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Piaget
YYearear: Circa 1970
ReferReference Noence No: 9850 D50
Case NoCase No: 191’268
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold and lapis lazuli
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 9P, 17 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: 18K yellow gold rope bracelet set with lapis lazuli cabochons, overall approximate
length 190mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K gold push clasps
DimensionsDimensions: Watch 34mm Width, Bracelet 67mm overall width
SignedSigned: Case, dial and movement signed
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76 ΟΣ

Cartier

A splendid and well-preserved yellow gold and

diamond-set asymmetrical wristwatch

Circa 2001
38mm length x 22mm width (to crown)
Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$70,000 — 140,000
63,000 — 126,000 CHF
€64,700 — 129,000
HK$547,000 — 1,090,000
94,100 — 188,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Cartier
YYearear: Circa 2001
Case NoCase No: A 109’763; interior stamped 19
Model NameModel Name: Crash Paris
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold, diamonds
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 160, 17 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold asymmetrical Cartier deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 38mm length x 22mm width (to crown)
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.
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77

Rolex

Ref. 116598TBR

A majestic, dazzling, and well-preserved yellow gold

diamond-set chronograph wristwatch with tiger motif

dial, bracelet, guarantee, certificate, and presentation

box

2022
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$160,000 — 320,000
144,000 — 288,000 CHF
€148,000 — 296,000
HK$1,250,000 — 2,500,000
215,000 — 430,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: 2022
ReferReference Noence No: 116598TBR
MoMovvement Noement No: 26'P5R'118
Case NoCase No: 9M’527’704
Model NameModel Name: Cosmograph Daytona “Eye of the Tiger”
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold, diamonds
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 4130, 44 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: 18K yellow gold Rolex Oyster bracelet, max overall approx. length 220mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold Rolex deployant clasp, stamped RY5
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Rolex international guarantee card dated June 14th, 2022,
instruction manual, warranty manual, leather card holder, wax hang tag, fitted presentation box,
and outer box.
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78

Rolex

Ref. 116595RBOW

A like new, visually striking, and utterly sensational

pink gold, diamond and sapphire-set automatic

chronograph wristwatch with bracelet, guarantee, and

presentation box

2022
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$250,000 — 500,000
225,000 — 450,000 CHF
€231,000 — 462,000
HK$1,950,000 — 3,910,000
336,000 — 672,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: 2022
ReferReference Noence No: 116595RBOW
MoMovvement Noement No: 67'G63'480
Case NoCase No: 40’2T8’885
Model NameModel Name: Cosmograph Daytona “Rainbow”
MaterialMaterial: 18K pink gold, baguette-cut multi-color sapphires, brilliant-cut diamonds
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 4130, 44 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: 18K pink gold Rolex Oyster bracelet, approx. internal circumference 210mm length
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K pink gold Rolex deployant clasp, stamped A7F
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Rolex International Guarantee card dated 26 August 2022;
guarantee card; service manual; product literature; leather wallet; wax seal; hang tag; fitted
presentation box; and outer box.
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79

Rolex

Ref. 116598RBOW

An exceptionally well-preserved and audacious yellow

gold and multicolor sapphire-set chronograph

wristwatch with diamond-set dial, bracelet, guarantee

card, and presentation box

Circa 2013
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$180,000 — 300,000
162,000 — 270,000 CHF
€166,000 — 277,000
HK$1,410,000 — 2,350,000
242,000 — 403,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/79/
https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/79/
https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/79/


ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: Circa 2013
ReferReference Noence No: 116598RBOW
MoMovvement Noement No: 5G’064’5W6
Case NoCase No: 9X’452’665
Model NameModel Name: Cosmograph Daytona “Rainbow”
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold, sapphires, diamonds
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 4130, 44 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: 18K yellow gold Rolex Oyster bracelet, max length 220mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold Rolex deployant clasp, stamped 5FA
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Rolex international guarantee card dated April 17th, 2013, guarantee
manual, leather cardholder, instruction manual, hangtag, wax seal, large fitted presentation box,
and outer box and packaging.
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80

Rolex

Ref. 1680

A very rare, early, and extremely well-preserved yellow

gold diver’s wristwatch with “meters first nipple” dial,

date, bracelet, punched guarantee, punched

guarantee booklet, and hang tags

1969
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$60,000 — 120,000
54,000 — 108,000 CHF
€55,500 — 111,000
HK$469,000 — 938,000
80,700 — 161,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/80/
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: 1969
ReferReference Noence No: 1680
MoMovvement Noement No: D377’436
Case NoCase No: 2’191’090, inventory number H8376/7
Model NameModel Name: Submariner
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 1570, 26 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: 18K yellow gold Rolex Oyster bracelet, overall length 190mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold Rolex deployant clasp stamped 2 70
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by punched Rolex guarantee, punched Rolex guarantee booklet, hang
tags, leather wallet, and product literature.
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81

Rolex

Ref. 6541

A fresh-to-market and very rare anti-magnetic

stainless steel wristwatch with “tropical” honeycomb

dial, lightning hand and bracelet

1958
38mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$80,000 — 160,000
72,000 — 144,000 CHF
€74,000 — 148,000
HK$625,000 — 1,250,000
108,000 — 215,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT

176
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: 1958
ReferReference Noence No: 6541
MoMovvement Noement No: N872’245
Case NoCase No: 412’155, case interior iv.58
Model NameModel Name: Milgauss
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic cal. 1066, 25 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel riveted Oyster bracelet, overall all length approximately 195mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Rolex deployant clasp, stamped 78
DimensionsDimensions: 38mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
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82

Patek Philippe

Ref. 2526

An elegant and extremely rare yellow gold wristwatch

with luminous enamel dial and Extract from the

Archives, retailed by Serpico & Laino

1957
35mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed. Dial and case
additionally signed by the retailer.

EstimateEstimate
$30,000 — 60,000
27,000 — 54,000 CHF
€27,700 — 55,500
HK$235,000 — 469,000
40,300 — 80,700 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/82/
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 1957
ReferReference Noence No: 2526
MoMovvement Noement No: 765’115
Case NoCase No: 2’601’159
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 12-600 AT, 30 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold Patek Philippe pin buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 35mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed. Dial and case additionally signed by the retailer.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Extract from the Archives confirming production of
the present watch in 1957 and its subsequent sale on September 12th, 1958.
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83

Patek Philippe

Ref. 3800/1P-001

A highly rare and attractive platinum wristwatch with

center seconds, date, bracelet, Certificate of Origin,

and presentation boxes

2001
37.5mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$80,000 — 160,000
72,000 — 144,000 CHF
€74,000 — 148,000
HK$625,000 — 1,250,000
108,000 — 215,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/83/
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 2001
ReferReference Noence No: 3800/1P-001
MoMovvement Noement No: 3’020’717
Case NoCase No: 2’990’814
Model NameModel Name: Nautilus Mid-Size
MaterialMaterial: Platinum, diamonds
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 330/194 SC, 30 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Platinum Patek Philippe bracelet
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 37.5mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated October 26th, 2001,
product literature, leather folio, velvet pouch, fitted presentation box, and outer box. Further
accompanied by original sales receipt (plus two copies), paper confirmation of the wire transfer,
the business card of the sales associate at Patek Philippe, the hotel’s business card, U.S.
Department of the Treasury collection receipt, cargo service receipt, proforma invoice, and air
waybill.
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84 Σ

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5975J-001

A refined and well-preserved limited edition yellow

gold chronograph wristwatch with multi-scale dial,

Certificate of Origin, Attestation, Commemorative

Coin, and presentation box

2015
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$25,000 — 50,000
22,500 — 45,000 CHF
€23,100 — 46,200
HK$195,000 — 391,000
33,600 — 67,200 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/84/
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 2015
ReferReference Noence No: 5975J-001
MoMovvement Noement No: 5’906’174
Case NoCase No: 6’056’785
Model NameModel Name: 175th Anniversary Multi-Scale Chronograph
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 28-520, 29 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold Patek Philippe 175th Anniversary engraved deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated 4 November 2015, product
literature, leather envelope, commemorative coin and attestation, special 175th Anniversary
presentation box, hangtag, seal, outer box, and outer packaging.
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85

Patek Philippe

Ref. 3970EP-020

An exceptional and well-preserved platinum perpetual

chronograph wristwatch with glossy black dial,

moonphases, leap year indicator, Certificate of Origin,

solid caseback, setting pin, and presentation box

Circa 2004
36mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$80,000 — 160,000
72,000 — 144,000 CHF
€74,000 — 148,000
HK$625,000 — 1,250,000
108,000 — 215,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/85/
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: Circa 2004
ReferReference Noence No: 3970EP-020
MoMovvement Noement No: 3’047’287
Case NoCase No: 4’273’073
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 27-70, 24 jewels, stamped with the Geneva seal
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 36mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated December 2004, product
literature, leather wallet, envelope, additional hard caseback, setting pin, hang tag, inner fitted
box, and outer box.
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86 Σ

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5230G-011

One of only 10 pieces, a limited-edition white gold

world time wristwatch with grey guilloché dial,

Certificate of Origin, and presentation box, made to

celebrate the 125th anniversary of Joyeria Bauer in

Bogota

2018
38.5mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, strap, and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$30,000 — 60,000
27,000 — 54,000 CHF
€27,700 — 55,500
HK$235,000 — 469,000
40,300 — 80,700 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT

186

https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/86/
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https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/86/


ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 2018
ReferReference Noence No: 5230G-011
MoMovvement Noement No: 7’141’960
Case NoCase No: 6’255’223
Model NameModel Name: World Time “Bogota”
MaterialMaterial: 18K white gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 240 HU, 33 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 38.5mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, strap, and clasp signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin, product literature, leather
wallet, Patek Philippe Attestation confirming this watch is part of a limited series of 10 pieces
produced for Bauer & Co., oversized glossy photo, large leather binder, presentation box, and outer
box.
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87

Patek Philippe

A fine, attractive, and historically important pink gold

minute repeating perpetual calendar pocket watch

with moon phase, yellow gold watch chain with knife,

and Patek Philippe commemorative medallion

1895
54mm Diameter
Case, cuvette, dial, and movement signed, movement,
cuvette and dial numbered

EstimateEstimate
$80,000 — 160,000
72,000 — 144,000 CHF
€74,000 — 148,000
HK$625,000 — 1,250,000
108,000 — 215,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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https://www.phillips.com/detail/NY080123/87/
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 1895
MoMovvement Noement No: 97’633
Case NoCase No: 218’643
MaterialMaterial: 18K pink and yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, caliber 19
DimensionsDimensions: 54mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, cuvette, dial, and movement signed, movement, cuvette and dial numbered
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by a Patek Philippe Extract from the Archives confirming production of
the present watch in 1895 and its subsequent sale on September 18th, 1899. Further accompanied
by a 14K yellow gold pocketknife engraved with the signature of “Alfred G. Stein”, an 18K yellow
gold watch chain, and commemorative medal to celebrate the formation of L’Ancienne
Manufacture d’Horlogerie Patek Philippe & Cie S. A.
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88

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5976/1G-001

A brand new, very rare, and highly attractive limited

edition white gold chronograph wristwatch with

baguette diamond-set dial, date, bracelet, Certificate

of Origin, and presentation box, made to

commemorate the 40th Anniversary of the Patek

Philippe Nautilus

2017
44mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$150,000 — 300,000
135,000 — 270,000 CHF
€139,000 — 277,000
HK$1,170,000 — 2,350,000
202,000 — 403,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 2017
ReferReference Noence No: 5976/1G-001
MoMovvement Noement No: 7’019’852
Case NoCase No: 6’160’695
Model NameModel Name: Nautilus Chronograph 40th Anniversary
MaterialMaterial: 18K white gold and diamonds
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. CH 28-520 C, 35 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: 18K white gold Patek Philippe bracelet
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 44mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated January 10th, 2017,
anniversary Attestation, cork fitted presentation box, setting pin, leather envelope with product
literature, and outer packaging.
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89 Σ

Patek Philippe

Ref. 2481

An exceptional, fresh-to-market, and extremely well-

preserved yellow gold wristwatch with cloisonné

enamel “pristine forest” dial with center seconds and

presentation box

1952
36.5mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and buckle signed

EstimateEstimate
$600,000 — 1,200,000
540,000 — 1,080,000 CHF
€555,000 — 1,110,000
HK$4,690,000 — 9,380,000
807,000 — 1,610,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 1952
ReferReference Noence No: 2481
MoMovvement Noement No: 701’742
Case NoCase No: 668’409
Model NameModel Name: "Pristine Forest"
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold and enamel
CalibrCalibree: Manual, calibre 27 SC, 18 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold Patek Philippe buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 36.5mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and buckle signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Extract from the Archives confirming production of
the present watch with “pristine forest” cloisonné enamel dial in 1952 and its subsequent sale on
May 15th 1954, 2014 Patek Philippe service estimate, and original presentation box.
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90

Daniel Roth

Ref. C117

A rare and fine yellow gold perpetual calendar

wristwatch with leap year indication, guarantee, and

presentation box

Circa 1990s
35mm Width x 38mm Length
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$25,000 — 50,000
22,500 — 45,000 CHF
€23,100 — 46,200
HK$195,000 — 391,000
33,600 — 67,200 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Daniel Roth
YYearear: Circa 1990s
ReferReference Noence No: C117
MoMovvement Noement No: 36
Case NoCase No: 036
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 8810, 30 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold Daniel Roth buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 35mm Width x 38mm Length
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Daniel Roth Guarantee dated March 2004, and stamped The Hour
Glass, additional Daniel Roth crocodile strap, and fitted presentation box.

90

Daniel Roth

195



91 ≈

De Bethune

Ref. DB12RT

Numbered 002, an early and extremely rare pink gold

chronograph wristwatch with oversized date display,

month indication, ogival lugs, certificate of

authenticity, and presentation box

Circa 2004
42mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, strap, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$25,000 — 50,000
22,500 — 45,000 CHF
€23,100 — 46,200
HK$195,000 — 391,000
33,600 — 67,200 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: De Bethune
YYearear: Circa 2004
ReferReference Noence No: DB12RT
Case NoCase No: No. 002
MaterialMaterial: 18K pink gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. Venus 175, 25 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Alligator
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K pink gold De Bethune buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 42mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, strap, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by De Bethune Certificate of Authenticity dated May 2004,
presentation box, slipcase, and outer box. Further accompanied by De Bethune Certificate of
Origin.
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92

F.P. Journe

A fine and lightweight aluminium chronograph

wristwatch, numbered 007-CTS, with 100th of a

second, 20 seconds, and 10 minute register with

guarantee card and presentation box

Circa 2010
42mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$60,000 — 120,000
54,000 — 108,000 CHF
€55,500 — 111,000
HK$469,000 — 938,000
80,700 — 161,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: F.P. Journe
YYearear: Circa 2010
Case NoCase No: 007-CTS
Model NameModel Name: Centigraphe Sport
MaterialMaterial: Aluminium
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 1506, 50 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Aluminium F. P. Journe bracelet
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Aluminium F. P. Journe double deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 42mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by F. P. Journe guarantee card dated February 11, 2012, fitted wood and
glass presentation box, polish cloth, product literature and outer packaging
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93

F.P. Journe

An innovative and highly scarce pink gold chronometer

dual-time wristwatch with white gold dial, double

escapement, Certificate of Authenticity card, and

presentation box

Circa 2002
38mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$130,000 — 260,000
117,000 — 234,000 CHF
€120,000 — 240,000
HK$1,020,000 — 2,030,000
175,000 — 350,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: F.P. Journe
YYearear: Circa 2002
Case NoCase No: No. 186-02R
Model NameModel Name: Chronomètre á Résonance
MaterialMaterial: 18K pink gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 1499, 36 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K pink gold F.P. Journe pin buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 38mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by F.P. Journe Certificate of Authenticity card, instruction manual, fitted
presentation box, and outer box.
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94 Σ

F.P. Journe

A technically impressive and elegant platinum

tourbillon wristwatch with white gold dial, guarantee,

and presentation box

Circa 2003
38mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$250,000 — 500,000
225,000 — 450,000 CHF
€231,000 — 462,000
HK$1,950,000 — 3,910,000
336,000 — 672,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: F.P. Journe
YYearear: Circa 2003
Case NoCase No: 251-03T
Model NameModel Name: Tourbillon Souverain
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 1498, 25 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum F.P. Journe buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 38mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by F.P. Journe Warranty, presentation box, product literature, and outer
packaging.
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95

LOT OFFERED WITH NO RESERVE

Rolex

Ref. 15203; inside caseback stamped 15000

A mid-sized stainless steel and yellow gold wristwatch

with date and bracelet

Circa 1990
34mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$2,000 — 4,000 •

1,800 — 3,600 CHF
€1,800 — 3,700
HK$15,600 — 31,300
2,700 — 5,400 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: Circa 1990
ReferReference Noence No: 15203; inside caseback stamped 15000
MoMovvement Noement No: 5’568’473
Case NoCase No: E’103’318
Model NameModel Name: Oyster Perpetual Date
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel, 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 3135, 27 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel and 18K yellow gold Rolex Oyster bracelet, reference 78353-19,
endlinks stamped 457B
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Rolex deployant clasp, reference 78353-18, stamped 06
DimensionsDimensions: 34mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
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LOT OFFERED WITH NO RESERVE

Rolex

Ref. 16233; inside caseback stamped 16200

A crisp and attractive stainless steel and yellow gold

wristwatch with date, bracelet, and blue sunburst dial

Circa 1990
36mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$3,000 — 6,000 •

2,700 — 5,400 CHF
€2,800 — 5,500
HK$23,500 — 46,900
4,000 — 8,100 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: Circa 1990
ReferReference Noence No: 16233; inside caseback stamped 16200
MoMovvement Noement No: 5’759’520
Case NoCase No: E’593’527
Model NameModel Name: Datejust
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold, stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 3135, 33 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel and 18K yellow gold Rolex Jubilee bracelet, endlinks stamped 455B,
overall approx. max length 195mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Rolex deployant clasp, reference 62523 H 18, stamped O12
DimensionsDimensions: 36mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
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LOT OFFERED WITH NO RESERVE

Rolex

Ref. 16570

A sporty stainless steel dual-time wristwatch with

date, bracelet, and 24-hour indication

Circa 1991
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$3,000 — 6,000 •

2,700 — 5,400 CHF
€2,800 — 5,500
HK$23,500 — 46,900
4,000 — 8,100 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: Circa 1991
ReferReference Noence No: 16570
Case NoCase No: X’888’187
Model NameModel Name: Explorer II
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 3185, 31 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet, reference 78360, end links stamped 501B,
max length approx. 210mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Rolex deployant clasp, reference 78360, stamped S4
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
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Rolex

Ref. 116610LV

A fine and attractive stainless steel diver’s wristwatch

with date, green Cerachrom bezel, bracelet, guarantee

and presentation box

Circa 2020
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$8,000 — 12,000
7,200 — 10,800 CHF
€7,400 — 11,100
HK$62,500 — 93,800
10,800 — 16,100 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: Circa 2020
ReferReference Noence No: 116610LV
Case NoCase No: QK744163
Model NameModel Name: Submariner “Hulk”
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 3135, 31 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet, max length 200mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Rolex deployant clasp stamped 654
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Rolex guarantee dated February 2, 2020, green leather presentation
box, two hang tags, wallet, product literature and outer packaging.
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99

LOT OFFERED WITH NO RESERVE

Rolex

Ref. 116660

A fine and attractive stainless steel diver’s wristwatch

with date, ring lock system, gas escape value, and

bracelet with guarantee, hang tags, and presentation

box

Circa 2014
44mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and claps signed

EstimateEstimate
$8,000 — 16,000 •

7,200 — 14,400 CHF
€7,400 — 14,800
HK$62,500 — 125,000
10,800 — 21,500 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: Circa 2014
ReferReference Noence No: 116660
Case NoCase No: P9D38144
Model NameModel Name: Sea-Dweller, Deepsea “James Cameron”
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 3135, 31 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Rolex deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 44mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and claps signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Rolex International Guarantee dated November 7, 2014, green
leather presentation box, wallet with product literature, two hang tags and outer packaging.
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Rolex

Ref. 18238

A stunning, well-preserved, and extremely rare yellow

gold wristwatch with day and date apertures,

malachite hardstone dial, bracelet, guarantee, and

presentation box

Circa 1989
36mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$35,000 — 70,000
31,500 — 63,000 CHF
€32,400 — 64,700
HK$274,000 — 547,000
47,100 — 94,100 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: Circa 1989
ReferReference Noence No: 18238
Case NoCase No: L'372'453
Model NameModel Name: Day-Date “Malachite”
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 3155, 31 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: 18K yellow gold Rolex President bracelet, max overall length 165mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold Rolex deployant clasp, reference 8385, stamped N5
DimensionsDimensions: 36mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Rolex guarantee card dated November 1989, chronometer
certification pamphlet, leather wallet, and fitted presentation box.
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Rolex

Ref. 16528, inside caseback stamped 16500

An extremely rare and well preserved yellow gold

chronograph wristwatch with so-called “porcelain”

dial with “floating” logo, bracelet, guarantee and

presentation box

1988
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$70,000 — 140,000
63,000 — 126,000 CHF
€64,700 — 129,000
HK$547,000 — 1,090,000
94,100 — 188,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: 1988
ReferReference Noence No: 16528, inside caseback stamped 16500
MoMovvement Noement No: 10’463
Case NoCase No: R'985’792
Model NameModel Name: Cosmograph Daytona, Porcelain “Floating”
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 4030, 31 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: 18K yellow gold Rolex Oyster bracelet, endlinks stamped 103, max overall length
200mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold deployant clasp stamped 78668
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Rolex guarantee dated November 11, 1989, wooden presentation
box, leather wallet, product literature, and outer packaging.
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Rolex

Ref. 6263

A well-preserved and attractive stainless steel

chronograph wristwatch with bracelet, guarantee and

presentation box

1986
37.5mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$50,000 — 100,000
45,000 — 90,000 CHF
€46,200 — 92,400
HK$391,000 — 782,000
67,200 — 134,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: 1986
ReferReference Noence No: 6263
Case NoCase No: 8’961’496
Model NameModel Name: Cosmograph Daytona "Big Red"
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Manual, caliber 727, 17 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet stamped 78350 18, endlinks stamped 571,
max overall length 210mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Rolex clasp stamped 78350 H
DimensionsDimensions: 37.5mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Rolex Guarantee dated September 28, 1985, and stamped Douglas
Krook AB, green leather presentation box, wallet, product literature and outer packaging.
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Rolex

Ref. 16800

A rare and fine stainless steel diver’s wristwatch with

date, “spider dial”, bracelet, service guarantee,

presentation box, and hang tags, made for COMEX

1985
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$40,000 — 80,000
36,000 — 72,000 CHF
€37,000 — 74,000
HK$313,000 — 625,000
53,800 — 108,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: 1985
ReferReference Noence No: 16800
MoMovvement Noement No: 1’284’376
Case NoCase No: 8’657’735, repeated inside case back and stamped 16800
Model NameModel Name: Submariner “COMEX”
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 1520, 26 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet stamped 93150, end links stamped 501B, max
overall length 210m
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Rolex stainless steel deployant flip lock clasp stamped 93150 and VE
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Rolex International Service Guarantee dated August 31, 2004, Rolex
UK service invoice dated August 31, 2004, green leather presentation box, hang tags, polish cloth,
product literature and outer packaging.
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Rolex

Ref. 6239

A fresh-to-the-market, attractive and exceptionally

well-preserved stainless steel chronograph wristwatch

with “Paul Newman” dial and tachymeter bezel

1968
36.5mm Diameter
Case, dial, and movement signed

EstimateEstimate
$120,000 — 240,000
108,000 — 216,000 CHF
€111,000 — 222,000
HK$938,000 — 1,880,000
161,000 — 323,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: 1968
ReferReference Noence No: 6239
Case NoCase No: 2’003’198
Model NameModel Name: Cosmograph Daytona “Paul Newman”
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 722-1, 1 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
DimensionsDimensions: 36.5mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, and movement signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Stainless steel Expandro bracelet stamped 5516 and original crystal.

104

Rolex

223



105

Rolex

Ref. 116659SABR

An audacious and impressive white gold, diamond,

and sapphire-set wristwatch with date, bracelet,

guarantee, and presentation box

2019
41mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$100,000 — 200,000
90,000 — 180,000 CHF
€92,400 — 185,000
HK$782,000 — 1,560,000
134,000 — 269,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: 2019
ReferReference Noence No: 116659SABR
Case NoCase No: M’764L’746
Model NameModel Name: Submariner
MaterialMaterial: 18K white gold, diamonds, sapphires
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 3135, 31 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: 18K white gold Rolex Oyster bracelet, max length approx. 220mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold Rolex deployant clasp, stamped 2HD
DimensionsDimensions: 41mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Rolex international guarantee card dated June 7th, 2019, instruction
manual, warranty manual, leather card holder, wax hang tag, fitted presentation box, and outer
box.
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Rolex

Ref. 116599RBOW

A very rare and highly attractive white gold and

diamond-set chronograph wristwatch with diamond-

set dial, rainbow-colored sapphire-set bezel, bracelet,

guarantee, presentation box, and hang tags

2013
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and bracelet signed

EstimateEstimate
$180,000 — 300,000
162,000 — 270,000 CHF
€166,000 — 277,000
HK$1,410,000 — 2,350,000
242,000 — 403,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: 2013
ReferReference Noence No: 116599RBOW
Case NoCase No: G823895
Model NameModel Name: Cosmograph Daytona "Rainbow"
MaterialMaterial: 18k white gold, diamonds and multi-colour sapphires
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 4130, 44 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: 18K white gold Rolex Oyster bracelet, max length 210mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold Rolex Rolex twinlock folding deployant clasp stamped 326
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and bracelet signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Rolex international guarantee dated January 25, 2013, green leather
fitted presentation box, Rolex hang tags, envelope, product literature and outer packaging.
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Rolex

Ref. 116769TBR

An extravagant, highly exclusive, and well-preserved

white gold and diamond-set dual time wristwatch with

date, bracelet, guarantee, and presentation box

Circa 2007
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$250,000 — 500,000
225,000 — 450,000 CHF
€231,000 — 462,000
HK$1,950,000 — 3,910,000
336,000 — 672,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: Circa 2007
ReferReference Noence No: 116769TBR
MoMovvement Noement No: 1'944'719
Case NoCase No: M’025’020
Model NameModel Name: GMT-Master II “Ice”
MaterialMaterial: 18K white gold, diamonds
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 3186, 31 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: 18K white gold diamond-set Rolex Oyster bracelet, max overall approx. length
220mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold diamond-set hidden deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Rolex international guarantee card dated April 18th, 2014, fitted
presentation box, and outer box.
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Patek Philippe

Ref. 5500J

A rare and attractive limited edition yellow gold

wristwatch with Attestation and presentation box,

made to commemorate the opening of Patek Phillipe’s

watchmaking center in Geneva

1997
40.5mm length x 29.5mm width
Case, dial, movement and buckle signed

EstimateEstimate
$8,000 — 16,000
7,200 — 14,400 CHF
€7,400 — 14,800
HK$62,500 — 125,000
10,800 — 21,500 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 1997
ReferReference Noence No: 5500J
MoMovvement Noement No: 1'857'704
Case NoCase No: 4'013'081
Model NameModel Name: Pagoda
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 215, 18 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold Patek Philippe buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 40.5mm length x 29.5mm width
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and buckle signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Attestation dated November 10, 1997, Controle
Officiel Suisse des Chronometres dated December 16, 1996, Patek Philippe presentation box,
commemorative medallion, leather wallet, additional Patek Philippe strap, suede pouch, and outer
packaging. Further accompanied by Extract from the Archives confirming production of the
present watch in 1997, and its subsequent sale on November 10, 1997.
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Patek Philippe

Ref. 5066

A very rare and highly attractive stainless steel

wristwatch with date, retailed by Tiffany & Co.

2005
36mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$18,000 — 36,000
16,200 — 32,400 CHF
€16,600 — 33,300
HK$141,000 — 281,000
24,200 — 48,400 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 2005
ReferReference Noence No: 5066
MoMovvement Noement No: 3’034’353
Case NoCase No: 4’152’001
Model NameModel Name: Aquanaut
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Stainless steel
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Rubber
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 36mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Extract from the Archives confirming production of
the present watch in 2005, and its subsequent sale on January 24th, 2005
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110

Audemars Piguet

Ref. 14700ST

A very attractive stainless steel wristwatch with date,

bracelet, certificate of origin and box, numbered 1

1990
36mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$30,000 — 60,000
27,000 — 54,000 CHF
€27,700 — 55,500
HK$235,000 — 469,000
40,300 — 80,700 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Audemars Piguet
YYearear: 1990
ReferReference Noence No: 14700ST
MoMovvement Noement No: 340'321
Case NoCase No: C82185.001
Model NameModel Name: Royal Oak
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal 2125, 33 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Audemars Piguet bracelet, max length 185mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Audemars Piguet deployant clasp, further signed Gay Frères
DimensionsDimensions: 36mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Audemars Piguet Certificate of Origin, Extract from the Register,
box with outer packaging. Further accompanied by Audemars Piguet and Phillips in Association
with Bacs & Russo co-signed Royal Oak 50th Anniversary Attestation.
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Patek Philippe

Ref. 3800/1

An attractive and versatile stainless steel mid-sized

wristwatch with date and bracelet

Circa 1987
37.5mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$30,000 — 60,000
27,000 — 54,000 CHF
€27,700 — 55,500
HK$235,000 — 469,000
40,300 — 80,700 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: Circa 1987
ReferReference Noence No: 3800/1
MoMovvement Noement No: 1'426'501
Case NoCase No: 2'853'300
Model NameModel Name: Nautilus Mid-Size
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 335 SC, 29 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Patek Philippe bracelet, max overall approx. length 220mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 37.5mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
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112 Σ

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5098

A fine and attractive platinum tonneau-shaped

wristwatch with Certificate of Origin and presentation

box

Circa 2008
50mm overall length
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$15,000 — 25,000
13,500 — 22,500 CHF
€13,900 — 23,100
HK$117,000 — 195,000
20,200 — 33,600 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: Circa 2008
ReferReference Noence No: 5098
MoMovvement Noement No: 3'708'796
Case NoCase No: 4'467'117
Model NameModel Name: Chronometro Gondolo
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 25-21, 18 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 50mm overall length
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated December 17, 2008 and
stamped Hamilton Company Jewelers, Inc, fitted wooden presentation box, leather wallet, product
literature and outer packaging.
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113 Σ

Patek Philippe

Ref. 3940G-013

A rare and extremely well-preserved white gold

perpetual calendar wristwatch with moon phase,

Certificate of Origin, additional solid back, hang tag,

and presentation box

Circa 2005
36mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$25,000 — 50,000
22,500 — 45,000 CHF
€23,100 — 46,200
HK$195,000 — 391,000
33,600 — 67,200 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: Circa 2005
ReferReference Noence No: 3940G-013
MoMovvement Noement No: 3’128’777
Case NoCase No: 4’348’974
MaterialMaterial: 18K white gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 240, 27 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 36mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated February 13, 2008, leather
folio, product literature, leather self-winding presentation box, additional solid back, 18K white
gold setting pin, and outer packaging.
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114 Σ

A. Lange & Söhne

Ref. 101.027

An elusive and attractive white gold wristwatch with

oversized date, blued hands, guarantee, and

presentation box

2006
38.5mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$30,000 — 60,000
27,000 — 54,000 CHF
€27,700 — 55,500
HK$235,000 — 469,000
40,300 — 80,700 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: A. Lange & Söhne
YYearear: 2006
ReferReference Noence No: 101.027
MoMovvement Noement No: 39’765
Case NoCase No: 155’296
Model NameModel Name: Lange 1
MaterialMaterial: 18K white gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. L901.0, 53 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold A. Lange & Söhne buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 38.5mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by A. Lange & Söhne international guarantee booklet dated August
2006, service receipt dated 2022, microfiber cleaning cloth, small leather binder, fitted
presentation box, and outer box and packaging.
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PROPERTY OF THE ORIGINAL OWNER

115 Σ

Cartier

Ref. 3078

A very fine and attractive limited edition white gold

square-shaped single button chronograph wristwatch

with certificate and presentation box, number 64 of

100

Circa 2008
34mm wide, 43mm overall length
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$30,000 — 60,000
27,000 — 54,000 CHF
€27,700 — 55,500
HK$235,000 — 469,000
40,300 — 80,700 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Cartier
YYearear: Circa 2008
ReferReference Noence No: 3078
Case NoCase No: 064/100
Model NameModel Name: Collection Privée Montre, Tank Chronographe Monopoussoir
MaterialMaterial: 18K white gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 045MC, 22 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold Cartier deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 34mm wide, 43mm overall length
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Cartier Certificate, red leather presentation box, red envelope,
leather travel pouch, product literature and outer packaging
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116

A. Lange & Söhne

Ref. 304.049

A very fine limited edition platinum wristwatch with

power reserve, made for the 100th anniversary of the

Wempe Chronometer manufactory, numbered 23 of

100

Circa 2005
40.5mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and buckle signed

EstimateEstimate
$15,000 — 30,000
13,500 — 27,000 CHF
€13,900 — 27,700
HK$117,000 — 235,000
20,200 — 40,300 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: A. Lange & Söhne
YYearear: Circa 2005
ReferReference Noence No: 304.049
MoMovvement Noement No: 50’081
Case NoCase No: 160’123
Model NameModel Name: Grosse Langematik Gangreserve
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 921.6, 42 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum A. Lange & Söhne buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 40.5mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and buckle signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by A. Lange & Söhne International Guarantee stamped Wempe and
dated January 2006, wooden Limited Edition A. Lange & Söhne and Wempe presentation box,
product literature and outer packaging.
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PROPERTY OF THE ORIGINAL OWNER

117 Σ

Cartier

Ref. 3740

An extremely rare and sublime limited edition

platinum skeletonized asymmetric wristwatch with

certificate and presentation box

Circa 2014
28mm Wide by 45mm Length
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$90,000 — 180,000
81,000 — 162,000 CHF
€83,200 — 166,000
HK$704,000 — 1,410,000
121,000 — 242,000 SGD
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Cartier
YYearear: Circa 2014
ReferReference Noence No: 3740
MoMovvement Noement No: No. 120
Case NoCase No: 52/67
Model NameModel Name: Crash
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Manual, 9618MC, 21 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold Cartier deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 28mm Wide by 45mm Length
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Cartier Certificate of Origin, additional Certificate, red leather
presentation box, wallet, polish cloth, product literature and outer packaging.
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118 ΟΣ

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5970R

A very fine and attractive pink gold perpetual calendar

chronograph wristwatch with moon phase, Certificate

of Origin, additional solid caseback, hang tag, and

presentation box

Circa 2005
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$100,000 — 200,000
90,000 — 180,000 CHF
€92,400 — 185,000
HK$782,000 — 1,560,000
134,000 — 269,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: Circa 2005
ReferReference Noence No: 5970R
MoMovvement Noement No: 3’047’840
Case NoCase No: 3’047’840
MaterialMaterial: 18K pink gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. CH 27-70 Q, 24 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K pink gold Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin stamped May 5, 2005, fitted
wooden presentation box, additional solid caseback, hang tag, leather wallet, product literature
and outer packaging.
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Audemars Piguet

Ref. 25829ST

An attractive and fine stainless steel perpetual

calendar wristwatch with openworked dial and

certificate of authenticity

2006
39mm Diameter
Case, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$100,000 — 200,000
90,000 — 180,000 CHF
€92,400 — 185,000
HK$782,000 — 1,560,000
134,000 — 269,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT

New York Auction / 10 June 2023 / 10am EDT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Audemars Piguet
YYearear: 2006
ReferReference Noence No: 25829ST
MoMovvement Noement No: 638’463
Case NoCase No: F38149
Model NameModel Name: Royal Oak
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 2120/2802, 38 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Audemars Piguet bracelet, max length 200mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Audemars Piguet bracelet, max length 200mm
DimensionsDimensions: 39mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Audemars Piguet Certificate of Authenticity confirming sale on April
4, 2006. Further accompanied by Audemars Piguet Extract from the Archives.
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120

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5520P-001

An extremely rare and technically impressive platinum

dual-time wristwatch with 24-hour alarm, on/off

indicator, day/night indicator, date display, Certificate

of Origin, and presentation box

2022
42mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$150,000 — 300,000
135,000 — 270,000 CHF
€139,000 — 277,000
HK$1,170,000 — 2,350,000
202,000 — 403,000 SGD

Go to Lot
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: 2022
ReferReference Noence No: 5520P-001
MoMovvement Noement No: 5’256’600
Case NoCase No: 6’529’646
Model NameModel Name: Alarm Travel Time
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. AL 30-660 SC FUS, 52 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum Patek Philippe pin buckle.
DimensionsDimensions: 42mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated 29 September 2022, large
leather folio, additional solid caseback, setting pin, product literature, and fitted box.
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121 Ο

Audemars Piguet

Ref. 26512ST

A very rare and attractive limited edition stainless

steel tourbillon wristwatch with power reserve,

warranty, and presentation box

Circa 2016
41mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$80,000 — 160,000
72,000 — 144,000 CHF
€74,000 — 148,000
HK$625,000 — 1,250,000
108,000 — 215,000 SGD
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Audemars Piguet
YYearear: Circa 2016
ReferReference Noence No: 26512ST
MoMovvement Noement No: 882’278
Case NoCase No: No. 0024, I92’377
Model NameModel Name: Extra-Thin Royal Oak Tourbillon
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 2924, 25 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Audemars Piguet bracelet stamped 1220, overall length 200mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Audemars Piguet double deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 41mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Audemars Piguet warranty dated May 23, 2016, fitted presentation
box, product literature and outer packaging.
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122 Σ

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5004P-021

An exceptionally rare and attractive platinum

perpetual calendar split-seconds chronograph

wristwatch with moon phase, additional solid

caseback, setting pin, hang tag, Certificate of Origin,

and presentation box

Circa 1998
36mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$150,000 — 300,000
135,000 — 270,000 CHF
€139,000 — 277,000
HK$1,170,000 — 2,350,000
202,000 — 403,000 SGD

Go to Lot

The New York Watch Auction: EIGHT
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: Circa 1998
ReferReference Noence No: 5004P-021
MoMovvement Noement No: 879'881
Case NoCase No: 4'146'746
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. CHR 27-70 Q, 28 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 36mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and clasp signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin, product literature, leather folio,
additional hard caseback, setting pin, numbered hang tag, fitted presentation box, and outer box.
Further accompanied by Patek Philippe travel box.
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123

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5959

An exceptional and attractive platinum split-seconds

chronograph wristwatch with white lacquered dial,

Breguet numerals and Certificate of Origin

Circa 2007
33mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and buckle signed

EstimateEstimate
$150,000 — 300,000
135,000 — 270,000 CHF
€139,000 — 277,000
HK$1,170,000 — 2,350,000
202,000 — 403,000 SGD

Go to Lot
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: Circa 2007
ReferReference Noence No: 5959
MoMovvement Noement No: 3’637’054
Case NoCase No: 4’446’914
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. CHR 27-525 PS, 27 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Crocodile
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum Patek Philippe buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 33mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and buckle signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin, leather folio with glossy
photograph, and product literature.
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124

Patek Philippe

Ref. 1436

A fresh-to-the-market, very rare, and extremely fine

yellow gold split-seconds chronograph wristwatch with

tachymeter scale

Circa 1950
33mm Diameter
Case, dial, and movement signed

EstimateEstimate
$100,000 — 200,000
90,000 — 180,000 CHF
€92,400 — 185,000
HK$782,000 — 1,560,000
134,000 — 269,000 SGD
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: Circa 1950
ReferReference Noence No: 1436
MoMovvement Noement No: 869’215
Case NoCase No: 2’642’013
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 13’’’, 25 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold Patek Philippe buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 33mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, and movement signed

124

Patek Philippe

263



125

Eberhard Scafograf

Ref. 11535

An interesting and extremely rare stainless steel

diver’s wristwatch with black gilt dial, bracelet,

presentation box, and factory presentation stand

Circa 1960
35mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$8,000 — 16,000
7,200 — 14,400 CHF
€7,400 — 14,800
HK$62,500 — 125,000
10,800 — 21,500 SGD
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Eberhard Scafograf
YYearear: Circa 1960
ReferReference Noence No: 11535
Case NoCase No: 253
Model NameModel Name: Scafograf 100
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 11500, 27 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Eberhard bracelet
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Eberhard deployant clasp, stamped 4.61
DimensionsDimensions: 35mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by period Eberhard presentation box and Scafograf 100 brass
presentation stand.

PrProovvenanceenance
Phillips Geneva May 2016; The Geneva Watch Auction: THREE, lot 112.
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126

Zenith

Ref. A384; SP 1301

A well-preserved and highly attractive stainless steel

chronograph wristwatch with date, tropical dial, and

guarantee booklet

Circa 1969
37mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$6,000 — 12,000
5,400 — 10,800 CHF
€5,500 — 11,100
HK$46,900 — 93,800
8,100 — 16,100 SGD
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Zenith
YYearear: Circa 1969
ReferReference Noence No: A384; SP 1301
Case NoCase No: 232E498
Model NameModel Name: El Primero
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 3019 PHC, 31 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Zenith pin buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 37mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Zenith period instruction manual, undated international guarantee
booklet, and signed strap.
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127 Δ

Breguet

A very rare and highly attractive stainless steel

military flyback chronograph wristwatch with black

dial

Circa 1954
38mm Diameter
Case numbered and signed. Caseback further
engraved with multiple "Fin de Garantie" markings.

EstimateEstimate
$12,000 — 18,000
10,800 — 16,200 CHF
€11,100 — 16,600
HK$93,800 — 141,000
16,100 — 24,200 SGD
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Breguet
YYearear: Circa 1954
Case NoCase No: 7139, No 5101/54
Model NameModel Name: Type XX
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. Valjoux 222, 17 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel riveted bracelet, overall max length 190mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel
DimensionsDimensions: 38mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case numbered and signed. Caseback further engraved with multiple "Fin de Garantie"
markings.
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128

Rolex

Ref. 1675

A striking and well-preserved stainless steel dual time

wristwatch with “Long E” dial, fuchsia bezel, date, and

bracelet

1967
39.5mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$12,000 — 24,000
10,800 — 21,600 CHF
€11,100 — 22,200
HK$93,800 — 188,000
16,100 — 32,300 SGD
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: 1967
ReferReference Noence No: 1675
MoMovvement Noement No: D157’107, case interior stamped iv.67
Case NoCase No: 1’826’658
Model NameModel Name: GMT-Master “Fuchsia”
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 1570, 26 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet stamped 78360, endlinks stamped 580,
overall length 190mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Rolex deployant clasp stamped 78360 G
DimensionsDimensions: 39.5mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
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129

Vacheron Constantin

Ref. 4072

A very rare and attractive stainless steel chronograph

wristwatch with pulsometer scale, two-tone dial and

Certificate of Authenticity

1943
34mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and buckle signed

EstimateEstimate
$15,000 — 30,000
13,500 — 27,000 CHF
€13,900 — 27,700
HK$117,000 — 235,000
20,200 — 40,300 SGD
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Vacheron Constantin
YYearear: 1943
ReferReference Noence No: 4072
MoMovvement Noement No: 437’498
Case NoCase No: 273’565
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 13’’’-434, 19 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K white gold buckle Vacheron Constantin buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 34mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and buckle signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Vacheron Constantin Certificate of Authenticity dated February 18th
2022, and leather Vacheron Constantin travel pouch.
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130 Ο

Rolex

Ref. 16528; inside caseback stamped 16500

A most likely unpolished and highly attractive yellow

gold chronograph wristwatch with so-called ‘inverted

6’ dial and bracelet

Circa 1991
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$20,000 — 40,000
18,000 — 36,000 CHF
€18,500 — 37,000
HK$156,000 — 313,000
26,900 — 53,800 SGD
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Rolex
YYearear: Circa 1991
ReferReference Noence No: 16528; inside caseback stamped 16500
MoMovvement Noement No: 48’337
Case NoCase No: N’231’563
Model NameModel Name: Cosmograph Daytona
MaterialMaterial: 18K yellow gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 4030, 31 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: 18K yellow gold Rolex Oyster bracelet, endlinks numbered 103, max overall
approx. length 210mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K yellow gold Rolex deployant clasp, reference 78668, stamped R8
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and bracelet signed.
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131

Audemars Piguet

Ref. 5402ST

A very rare, early and highly attractive stainless “A

Series” wristwatch with copper “tropical dial”,

bracelet, and service receipt

1972
39mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and clasp signed

EstimateEstimate
$50,000 — 100,000
45,000 — 90,000 CHF
€46,200 — 92,400
HK$391,000 — 782,000
67,200 — 134,000 SGD
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Audemars Piguet
YYearear: 1972
ReferReference Noence No: 5402ST
MoMovvement Noement No: 128'318
Case NoCase No: No. A 137
Model NameModel Name: Royal Oak “A Series”
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 2121, 36 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless steel Audemars Piguet bracelet, max overall length 200mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Later replacement stainless steel Audemars Piguet deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 39mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and clasp signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by an Audemars Piguet service receipt dated June 24, 2021, and black
leather Audemars Piguet service box. The New York Audemars Piguet boutique confirmed the sale
of this watch on January 14, 1972.
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132

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5167A-001

A fine and attractive stainless steel wristwatch with

date, Certificate of Origin, and presentation box

Circa 2020
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and buckle signed

EstimateEstimate
$15,000 — 25,000
13,500 — 22,500 CHF
€13,900 — 23,100
HK$117,000 — 195,000
20,200 — 33,600 SGD
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: Circa 2020
ReferReference Noence No: 5167A-001
MoMovvement Noement No: 7’357’812
Case NoCase No: 6’406’387
Model NameModel Name: Aquanaut
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic cal. 324 SC, 29 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Tropical rubber Patek Philippe strap
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless steel Patek Philippe buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and buckle signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated September 22, 2020,
fitted wooden presentation box, leather wallet, product literature,
and outer packaging.
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133

F.P. Journe

An elegant and extraordinary platinum tourbillon

wristwatch with power reserve display, remontoire

d’egalité, ruthenium dial, and ruthenium-coated

movement

Circa 2002
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and buckle signed

EstimateEstimate
$160,000 — 280,000
144,000 — 252,000 CHF
€148,000 — 259,000
HK$1,250,000 — 2,190,000
215,000 — 377,000 SGD
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ManufacturManufacturerer: F.P. Journe
YYearear: Circa 2002
Case NoCase No: 66/99-01T
Model NameModel Name: Ruthenium Tourbillon Souverain
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 1498, 25 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum F. P. Journe buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and buckle signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by F. P. Journe Certificate dated August 27, 2002, and stamped Les
Ambassadeurs SA, Genève, fitted wooden presentation box, additional 18K white gold F. P. Journe
deployant clasp, lug bar tool, loupe, polish cloth, product literature and outer packaging.
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134 Ο

Audemars Piguet

Ref. 25701PT

An extremely rare and impressive platinum minute

repeating perpetual calendar split-second

chronograph pocket watch with black dial leap year,

moon phase, and warranty card

2011
52mm Diameter
Case, dial and movement signed

EstimateEstimate
$60,000 — 120,000
54,000 — 108,000 CHF
€55,500 — 111,000
HK$469,000 — 938,000
80,700 — 161,000 SGD
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Audemars Piguet
YYearear: 2011
ReferReference Noence No: 25701PT
MoMovvement Noement No: 265'099
Case NoCase No: E71349
Model NameModel Name: Grande Complication Pocket Watch
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 2860, 37 jewels
DimensionsDimensions: 52mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial and movement signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Audemars Piguet international warranty card, and Timepiece Life &
Care card. Further accompanied by Audemars Piguet Extract from the Archives confirming
production of the present watch on May 6, 2011.
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135

Patek Philippe

Ref. 5711R-001

A rare and attractive pink gold wristwatch with date,

Certificate of Origin, and presentation box

Circa 2007
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, strap, and clasp signed.

EstimateEstimate
$25,000 — 50,000
22,500 — 45,000 CHF
€23,100 — 46,200
HK$195,000 — 391,000
33,600 — 67,200 SGD
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Patek Philippe
YYearear: Circa 2007
ReferReference Noence No: 5711R-001
MoMovvement Noement No: 3’620’471
Case NoCase No: 4’425’705
Model NameModel Name: Nautilus
MaterialMaterial: 18K pink gold
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal. 324 SC AIG 1, 29 jewels; stamped with the Geneva seal
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: 18K pink gold Patek Philippe deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, strap, and clasp signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Patek Philippe Certificate of Origin dated 15th November 2007,
service invoice dated 2015, product literature, leather folio, hang tag, fitted presentation box, slip
cloth, and outer box.
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136

F.P. Journe

Numbered 99 of a limited edition of 99 pieces, an early

and impressive platinum chronometer dual-time

wristwatch with double escapement and ruthenium-

coated dial, certificate, and presentation box

Circa 2001
40mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.

EstimateEstimate
$160,000 — 280,000
144,000 — 252,000 CHF
€148,000 — 259,000
HK$1,250,000 — 2,190,000
215,000 — 377,000 SGD
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ManufacturManufacturerer: F.P. Journe
YYearear: Circa 2001
Case NoCase No: No. 99/99-01 R
Model NameModel Name: Chronomètre à Résonance
MaterialMaterial: Platinum
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. 1499, 36 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Leather
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Platinum F.P. Journe pin buckle
DimensionsDimensions: 40mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, and buckle signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by F.P. Journe Certificate of Authenticity and guarantee dated March
14th, 2002, instruction manual, extra 18K white gold and platinum deployant clasp signed F.P.
Journe, strap-changing tool, loupe, polishing cloth, fitted presentation box, and outer box.
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Richard Mille

Ref. RM 035 AN AL-CA

A sporty, rare and highly attractive ultra-light

blackened magnesium aluminium skeletonised

wristwatch with warranty and presentation box

Circa 2014
39mm Width x 48mm Length
Case, dial, movement, buckle signed

EstimateEstimate
$100,000 — 200,000
90,000 — 180,000 CHF
€92,400 — 185,000
HK$782,000 — 1,560,000
134,000 — 269,000 SGD
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Richard Mille
YYearear: Circa 2014
ReferReference Noence No: RM 035 AN AL-CA
MoMovvement Noement No: 123’175
Case NoCase No: 197
Model NameModel Name: Rafael Nadal
MaterialMaterial: Black magnesium-aluminium
CalibrCalibree: Manual, cal. RMUL1. 24 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Rubber
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Titanium Richard Mille double deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 39mm Width x 48mm Length
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement, buckle signed
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Richard Mille Warranty, black leather presentation box, leather
wallet, product literature and outer packaging.
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138

Audemars Piguet

Ref. 25865ST

A unique and captivating stainless steel perpetual

calendar, minute repeating, split-seconds

chronograph Grande Complication wristwatch with

moonphases, box, guarantee, and Extract from the

Archives; numbered 1 of 1

2012
44mm Diameter
Case, dial, movement and bracelet signed.

EstimateEstimate
$250,000 — 500,000
225,000 — 450,000 CHF
€231,000 — 462,000
HK$1,950,000 — 3,910,000
336,000 — 672,000 SGD
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ManufacturManufacturerer: Audemars Piguet
YYearear: 2012
ReferReference Noence No: 25865ST
MoMovvement Noement No: 791'905
Case NoCase No: H71336.1
Model NameModel Name: Royal Oak Grande Complication
MaterialMaterial: Stainless steel
CalibrCalibree: Automatic, cal 2885, 52 jewels
Bracelet/StrapBracelet/Strap: Stainless Steel Audemars Piguet bracelet, max length 180mm
ClaspClasp/Buckle/Buckle: Stainless Steel Audemars Piguet deployant clasp
DimensionsDimensions: 44mm Diameter
SignedSigned: Case, dial, movement and bracelet signed.
AccessoriesAccessories: Accompanied by Audemars Piguet warranty, Certificate of Authenticity booklet
confirming the year of production to July 05, 2012, additional stainless steel deployant clasp, suede
pouch, stud for bracelet attachment, winding presentation box and outer packaging. Further
accompanied by Audemars Piguet and Phillips in Association with Bacs & Russo co-signed Royal
Oak 50th Anniversary Attestation.
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